INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT SPE
ONLY ONTHIS

TEGERA® 833

Disposable glove, 0,10 mm latex, non powder, Cat. IIl, white, approved for handling
foodstuffs, not for fatty food, for precision work

W

'

EN 420:2003 EN IS0 374-1:2016/Type B
+A1:2009 KPT

ENIS0 374-5:2016

i
VIRUS FATTY Fo0D

SIZE RANGE (EV) 6,7, 8,9,10

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown Business
Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland

ONGOING CONFORMITY CARRIED OUT BY 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland

C€2777

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB UHAVBUAYANBHON 3ALUNTDI>.

EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

TEST ACCORDING TO EN ISO 374-1:2016/

EN 374-4:2013

Tested chemical

Permeation level

Degradation %

K: SODIUM HYDROXIDE 40%
(CAS NUMBER 1310-73-2)

6

-18,2

P: HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 30%
(CAS NUMBER 7722-84-1)

3.3

T: FORMALDEHYDE 37%
(CAS NUMBER 50-00-0)

-28,1

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY Il
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Ik wwwejendals.com/conformity

Carefully read these instructions before using this product.

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for X=Not submitted to
the test o test method not suitable for the glove design or material

Warning! This produn isdesigned to povide 016/425 with

D below. H that noitem of PPE can provide fullprotection and caution must always be

K d to hazardous chemicals or other high i performance levels are for products in new condition and
do not reflect the actual duration of protection in the workplace due to other factors influencing the performance such as temperature,
abrasion, degradation, etc

i A: Methanol n-Heptane
TYPEAB,C  microrganisms -Part L: Terminology and verfufm s, B Acetone jium hydroxide 40%
ieiments for chemical fss.EN 150 374 12016, Defit- €. peetomtrie L Sumhuic iy 065
tion of breakthrough time thragh the glove paim (1ugm/
F/min) Type A vl 2 for & chemicats, Tvpe B > evel
for 3 chemicals, Type C > level 1 for 1 chemical.

[Permeationtevel  [1[2[3[ 4 [ 5 [ 6 | gp
ABCDEFGHI | Minimum break- 10>30]>60)>120)>240]> 480 H: ic acid 40%
JKIMNOPST | through times (min) | 10>30]>60]>120]>240p480 b 37%
Warning: EN IS0 374-1:2016 Thi reflect the act protection in o

tion between mixtures and pure chemicals, The chemical resistance h
taken from the palm only and relates only to the chemical tested. It can be different if used in a mixture. It is recommended to check
that the gloves are suitable for the intended use since the conditions at the workplace may differ from the type test depending on
temperature, abrasion and degradation. When used, protective gloves may provide less resistance to the dangerous chemical due
tochanges n physma\ properties. Movements snagsing fubbing degradation caused by confactwiththe chemical,etc may reduce
the actual us For corrosive ch he most important factor to consider when choosing
hemicaresitant gloves, Before usage inspect the gloves for any defect or imperfections, For single use only. Degradation is the
percentage change in puncture resistance measured after continuous contact with the challenge chemical. EN 374-4:2013

ENIS03745:2016  Protective g i i i isms - P inology

i ion against vi fungi-Pass

Warning: €N IS0 374-5:2016 been d
relates only to the tested specimen.

VIRUS /
NOT TESTED
AAGAINST VIRUSES
"y SUITABLE FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD SPECIFIED IN
{ REGULATION (EU) 10/2011 AND 1935/2004.
%35  All gloves/sleeves that are suitable for foodstuff may
not be suitable for all types of food. To know for which
foodstuff the glove/sleeve may be used please see
the Food declaration of conformity. Contact Ejendals
for more information.
Contains
natural
latex

€N 420:2003 +
Finger dexteri :
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either
100 loose or 100 tight willrestrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.

STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: Ideally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10° -

cracks, tears, colourchane et the prnﬂutt becomes

AND TEST METHODS

TIVE GLOVES - GENERAL
ax. 5

UNDERHALL: Anvand inte kemikalier eller vassa féremal vid rengdring. Kemikalieskyddshandskar &r inte dmnade att tvattas/
ateranvindas.
AVFALL: Handskar som kontaminerats tas om hand enligt lokala regler och rutiner.

N ISO mkan

for kan bidra till allergisk reaktion. O i

avbryt for

LATEXFRI Omn X1 ney

KivTTo0H)EeT - KATEGORIA 1l

KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA

Lue nama ohjeet huolellisesti ennen taman tuotteen kdyttos, —VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
1o vommgendolscom/conformity

SELITYS 0= Al i ahimméi i € testatt taitestimene-
telmé ei sovelu kisineen rakenteen tai materiaalin testaukseen.
i Koitettu antamaan EU 2016/42

On kuitenkin aina muistett: suojaimen kaytto ei vol taata (aydellls(a suojausta ja siksi on
i tilanteille.
iimaisevat uusien muista tilanteeseen
vakuttavista tek{5ista, uten mpttiasta hekauksest, loadun nhelkenemisests ne.
ENIS03741:2016 isi i A: Metanoli vheptaar
TYPEAB,C neet: osa 1: B: Asetoni K: Nati numnydmkslm 40%
kemikaaliriskien varalta. EN 150 374-1:2016.  C: Asetonitill L R,kk,,,a,,p., 96%
ppi

Tyyy
A > taso 2 kuudelle kemikaalille, Tyyppi B > taso 2 Komele
kemikaalille, Tyyppi C > taso 1 yhdell

[ apaisytaso

: Dietyyliamiini  P: Vetyperoksidi 30%
: Tetrahydrofuraanis: Fluorivetyhappo 40%
¢ i T i37%

ABCDEFGHI
JKLMNOPST

V:rnl\us‘ EN S0 374-L:20L6 Tami teto e kuvaa suiojauksen jatkuvaa kestoa tydpaiall ik seosten ja putaiden kemikaalen roa
Kemikaalien k vain otettujen lla, ja se on arvioitu
vain leslauujen iemialon asa\ta Se voi olla erilainen, jos kytetsén seosta. On suositeltavaa v.alklslaa ettd kasineet soveltuvat

uhteet voivat olla erilaiset kuin
ja voivat kaytssa suoj kosk

niiden fyysiset ominaisuudet muuttuvat. Liikkeet, kiinni jaaminen, imerkik: aiheuttama

heikkeneminen voi lyhents todellista kayttGaikaa i ola térkein

huomioon otettava tekij, kun valitaan kemikaaleja kestivia kisineit, Tarkasta késineet ennen kéyttod vikojen tai vaurioiden varalta,
Vain kertakayttinen tai enintaan yhden tysvuoron, mitattuna jatkuvan
kosketuksen kemikaaliin jalkeen, EN 374-4:2013

vaatimukset mikro-organismirskien varalta.
Varoitus! EN IS0 374-5:2016 it vain testatun

VIRUS/EI TESTATTU
VIRUSTEN VARALTA. _
") 'SOVELTUU ELINTARVIKKEIDEN KASITTELYYN EU-
SAADBSTEN 10/2011 JA 1935/2004 MUKAISESTI.
FAYF%o  KAIKKI ELINTARVIKEKELPOISET KASINEET/SUOJAHIHAT
EIVAT VALTTAMATTA SOVELLU KAIKKIEN ELINTARVIKE-
TYYPPIEN KASITTELYYN. TIEDOT ELINTARVIKKEISTA,
JOIDEN KASITTELYYN KASINE/SUOJAHIHA SOVELTUU,
KS. ELINTARVIKEKELPOISUUTTA KOSKEVA VAATIMUS-

TENMUKAISUUSILMOITUS.
Pyyda lisitietoja Ejendalsilta.
sisaltaa
iuonnollista
lateksia
€N 420:2003 + -YLEISET In MAT
b

damagedit will NOT provide the optimal protection and must N d product. The usage
e 8 ot Tt some chemicalshave:ashorerpernestion time), o more nformation contact Elendals,

SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaikki koot tayttavat EN 420:2003+A1:2008 -normin mukavuuden, istuvuudena taipuisuuden

heutt ita, Al kiyta tuotetta, jos

SHELF LIFE: 60 month osalta, ellei etusivulla Jos etusivulla on Iyhyen mallin symboli kisineen resori on normaalia lyhyempi. Kasine voi olla
CARE AND MAINT(NAN(E Donot use any chemicals or sharp-edged objects for cleaning the gloves. Chemical gloves are not meant mukavampi v tuotteita. Liian bysat tai tiukat tuotteet estavat
1o be washed. likkeit eivatks anna optimaalista suojausta
: according tolocal VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS: Séil +10-+30C
environmental Ieg\s\atmni KAYTTOA EDELTAVA' Tarkast: halkeilua, repeami: tms. Vaurioitunut tuote on
EN IS0 21420: The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy. havitett: Vi 8 tur
ALLERGENS: that may be a potential isk to Donot. P paiseuysal only kuukau“‘;ﬁmmaessa
ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals. .20 emicalei i
LATEX FREE Oves Xno ole tarkoitettu pestavaksi,
HAVITTAMINEN: saastuneet kisineet.
BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 111 nén i i
ENISO joka T
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

FORleRAn OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
I www.ejendals.com/conformity

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten.
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIG/RELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN

Varning! Den designas or att ge sadant ienlighet 016/425. Kom dock hag att
an g h allid for h
situation for hkan pé 3 for under anvandning te
nétning, haga/\éga ‘temperaturer, degradation etc.
-Del A Metanol J:n-Heptan
TYPEABC  1:Teminoogtoch oringar péprestands, NS0 374- K: Natriumhydroxid 40%
:2016. ion for genomtra &r 1uglem?/min. Typ L: Svavelsyra 96%
Aoowag 'or S Kemikaier, Typ B 5 niv 2 for 3 kemikalier,
Typ C> niva 1 for L kemilalie. o
[Skyddsniva [1[2[3[ 4576 l¢
ABCDEFGHI | Minsta tider for |5 2405480/ H: P
derfor 1 10[>30]>60]> :
JKLMNOPST (min) ‘ 10‘ 30‘ 50‘ 1 | | | I: Etylacetat T: Formaldehyd 37%
Varning: EN ISO 374-1:2016 D faktiska a skillnaden
mellan kemikalieblandningar och rena kemikalier. Den beddmts under fran prov

somtagis fén handfatan och avser endast den kemikl som testats. Resultatet kan bl ett amatom det handlar om en blandning.
Vi rekommenderar att man kontrollerar att , efter

Kan skilj sig frén typtestet beroende p3 temperatur, nétning oc har
skydd mot den farliga kemikalien pa grund av forandringar i handskarnas vyslxanska egenskaper, Rorelser, revor, gnidning, degradation
orsakad av kontakt med kemikalien et kan minska den faktiska anvandningstiden vasentiigt. Fo fratande kemikaler kan degrada(lcn
vara den viktigaste faktorn att ta hansyn till vid valet a Kontroll nagr
defekter eller skador innan de anvénds. Endast for engéngsbruk. Degradation ér den procentuella forandringen i Dunklenngsmu‘slanr
det uppmitt efter kontinuerlig kontakt med testkemikalien. EN 374-4:2013

mot farli ikalig il i -Del 5 Terminologi och fordringar vid risker
for mikroorganismer.
Varning: EN IS0 374-5:2016 i a i a och

avser endast det testade provet,

VIRUS /
€ TESTADE MOT
VIRUS

LAMPLIG FOR LIVSMEDELSHANTERING ENLIGT
EU-FORORDNING 10/2011 OCH 1935/2004. Alla
A% FoGo  handskar/grmskydd som kan anvéindas med livsmedel
15mpar sig inte nddvandigts for alla typer av
livsmedel. Information om vilka livsmedel handsken/
smskyddet kan anvandas med finns i dverensstam-
melseférklaringen for livsmedel. Kontakta Ejendals for
ytterligare information

Innehaller

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 - ALLMANNA KRAV OC METODER
Test taktilitet/finger-kansla: Min. 1; Max. 5
STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarna vauer kraven i EN 4,
sida. Om en symbol for kort modell visas pé framsidan & handsken oot i tandaen kot ko ek o okadfomor it x
pgift ) vilket méts i skala 1-5, dar 5 ar hgsta nivan. Vil
ritt storlek for att uppna optimal sakerhet och funktion.
0 C| S : torrt och morkt i jid +10° ill +30°C.

FORE d Kontrollera att hal, sprickor, revor, fargférn-
dringar etc skadas ger for kemil ka inte
©Bverskrida 8 h (OBS! Vissa kemikalier har kur(are for
HALLBARHET: 60 manader.

Tama Jotka
saat yliherkkyysoireita. Kysy tarvittaessa istietoja Ejendalsilta
Lateksia iLmaisest [Jkvid X NRo

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 111
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN
Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesen!  KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
b wwwejendals.com/conformity

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Beloy for X=Not submitted o
the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material
il Dess POk wtde Wt St g U 20161425 20
aufgefihrt Sie jedoch immer, d der Jistandigen
kann. Bei dem Umgang mit i i i isil der Anwender immer

groBte Vorsicht auf neue Handschuhe. Die
tatsachli de i Einflisse wie Temperatur, Abrieb, Verschleif usi.
erheblich abweichen.

A:Methanol J:n-Heptan
R B Piroaamamen T Torminelofe.ind Uestangeantor. 5 st K: Natriumhydroxid 40%
derungen gegeniiber chemischen Gefahren. EN IS0 374- Acetonitril L: Schwefelsiure 96%
ikalie >30 Minuten b pichlormethan ~ M: Salpetersiure 65%
& Schwefelkohl

gegen:Ty| vemikalien, Typ B > Stufe 2 fiir
3 (hemlkahen, Typ C > Stufe 1 fiir 1 Chemikalie. lenstoffN: Essigsdure 99%

F: Toluen
[ [12[3]a (56 ¢
ABCDEFGHI | Durchbruchzeiten H: Tetrahydrofuran ~S: Fluorwasserstoffsiure:
n >10/>30>60[>120/>240)>
JKLMNOPST | mind. (Min) ‘ 10‘ 30‘ 5“‘ 12“‘ 2"0‘ 4“‘ I:Ethylacetat T Formaldehyd 37%

ENIS0 374-1: Angaben geben nicht die
Unterschied zwischen Mischungen und reinen Chemikalien wieder. ie (t
die nur aus der nd beieht s nur af i getestete Chemikle Si ko be et
Verwendung mit einer Mischung anders sein. Es wird empfohlen zu prifen, ob die Handschune fiir die beabsichtigte Verwendung
geelgnet sind, weildie Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz, abhingig von der Temperatur, Abrieb und Degradation andersartig sein
kénnen. Wenn sie benutzt sind, kann der gegenilber remikalien aufgrund
von uriickgehen, Abschleifen, Reiben, Degradation, die durch den
Kontakt mit Chemikalien verursacht wird, usw. kinnen die tatséchliche maximale Nutzungsdauer betrachtiich verkirzen. Bei kor-
rosiven Cheikalien kann Degradation der wichtigste Faktor sein, den es bei der Auswahl von chemikalienbestindigen Handschuhen
dschuhe vor der eventuell Schaden oder Fehler Nur 2ur einmaligen
‘mit der betreffenden

des Schutzes am Arbeitsplatz oder den

Uenwendun
Chemicale N 374 42013
:i Teil 5

Warnhinweis! EN S0 374-5:2016 Der i wurde unter L und
bezieht sich nur auf das getestete Muster.

VIRUS/NICHT AUF
VIREN GETESTET.
"y FUR DEN UMGANG MIT LEBENSMITTELN, WIE IN DER

RICHTLINIE (EU) 10/2011 UND 1935/2004 FESTGELEGT.

A% Fd%o  HANDSCHUHE/STULPEN, DIE FUR LEBENSMITTEL
GEEIGNET SIND, SIND EVENTUELL NICHT FUR ALLE ARTEN
VON LEBENSMITTELN GEEIGNET. UM ZU ERFAHREN, FUR
WELCHE LEBENSMITTEL DER HANDSCHUH/DIE STULPE
'VERWENDET WERDEN KANN, BITTE DIE KONFORM-
ITATSERKLARUNG FUR LEBENSMITTELKONTAKT
BEACHTEN. Firr ausfiihrlichere Informationen bitten
wir um Ihren Anru.

Enthalt



€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 5C1 LLGEMEINE

Test Taktilitit/Fingerspitzengefiihl Min.1; Max.5

PASSFORM Alle prechen EN mnsmmnm Komfort, Passform und Beweglichkeit
falls nicht anders auf der Wenn auf der ein Symbol i ein kurzes Hodel

angeseigt i it des Hanchschuly izes os der Standar

kann. Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender e, produte,dic entweder 2y ockeroder 24 eng sind schrinken die Bewegung

ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schut

LAGERUNG UND TRANSPORT: Mugll(nsl rocken und dunkel n der Dngma\vema(kung bel 10°C- +30Clagern.

VOR GEBRAUCH PRUFEN: Priifen Sie, dass der . Wenn das

Produkt beschédig wurde, wid es NICHT. Schutz ntsorgt werden. Produkt
sollte beim niemals > 8 (Hierbei st zu beachten, das verschiedene Chemikalien eine

- weisen) felsfal an Ejendal
HALTBARKEIT: 60 Monate.

ING: hemikalien
benutzen. Handschuhe fiir den Umgang mit Chemikalien diirf r werden.
€N150.22420: D Handschuh et Naurcutchuk. der lergen ausisen o

die ind, missen in dafir

nationalen umwells(huugeseuen emsorg! werden.
Produkt

Risiko fii eine allergische Reaktion semkunner\ Nicht
vervienden bei Anzeichen von ( i in. Wenden
Sie sich im Zwefelsfall an Ejendals.

LATEX FREE O X keine

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE Il
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

necummoN DE CONFORMITE
Ry wwiejendals.com)/conformity

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.

EXPUCATION DES PIC s 0= pour le risque individuel donné X=
" d
Avertissement! Ce: Dmdwl estconqu pour off I prote pourles EP!
présentés cdessous, Gardez cependnt 3 Fesprit quaucun éément de P ne put founi e prtection compéte et qufl onvient de

aux

ﬂe performance concement s prodits 3 Fétat neut.lis ne efidtent en aucun casla durée éele de potection sur e llew de ravail dd &

Tifluence dautres facteurs - tesque 2 température, Fabrason 2 dégradation et

ENIS0374-1:2016
TYPEAB,C

K: Hydroxyde de
sodium 40%

C: Acétonitrile I.: Acide sulfurique 96 %
B

et les mkm-organlsmes Partie 1 Termlnnlngle etexi

87412015, Temps de passage de substance :mmlque 330
minutes par rapport a : Type A > niveau 2 pour
chimiques, Type B > niveau 2 pour 3 substances chimiques,
Type C > niveau 1 pour 1 substance chimique

€: Disulfure de N Acide acétique 99%
carbone iroxyde dammonium
F: Toluéne [ammnmaaue) 25%

ABCDEFGHI [ G:Diéthylamine P Peroxyde dhydrogéne
JkuopsT | Niveaux de 1|2|3| 4|5 6 | H:Teétrahydro- (eau oxygénée) 30%
furanne S: Acide fluorhydri-
Temps de passage |1,39)>60|>120/>240>480| ! cetate dethyle  que 40%
minimum (min) J:n-Heptas T: Formaldéhyde 37%
N S0 374-1:2016 Ce la durée effective de la protection sur le lieu de

travail ni de la ms\mcuun emre me\anges et elements chimiques purs. La résistance chimique a été évaluge en laboratoire & partir
t ne vaut que pour le

I\e t é venﬁeu adapte: a\unhsa(mn prévue car les conditions prévalant sur e lieu
de travail peuvent du test (température, abr gradauan) Lorsquion Ies pmle les gants de protection
peuent se évéler moins esistants 3 fa su imique dang aison

ts | accmmages s frotements la dé ontacta ecli m.mmues e

important dans e choix de gants résistants aux substances chimiques, Avant toute utisation, examines les gants afin de déceler e
moindre défaut ou toute imperfection. Usage unique seulement. La dégradation est le pourcentage de changement en résistance a fa
perforation aprés un contact continu ave la substance chimique. EN 374-4:2013

pour des risques pard des micro-organismes.
La résistance a la péné 616 évaluée en laboratoire et n'est
valable que pour I e(hammcn teste

) APTE A ETRE UTILISE AU CONTACT DES PRODUITS

ALIMENTAIRES SELON LES REGLEMENTS EUROPEENS

FA917%%,  10/2011 ET 1935/2004. TOUS LES GANTS ET OU LES.
MANCHETTES DE QUALITE ALIMENTAIRE PEUVENT
NE PAS CONVENIR A TOUS LES TYPES D'ALIMENTS.
POUR CONNAITRE LES DENREES ALIMENTAIRES AVEC
LESQUELLES LE GANT OU LA MANCHETTE PEUT ETRE
UTILISE(E), VEUILLEZ CONSULTER LA DECLARATION DE
CONFORMITE DES DENREES ALIMENTAIRES. Contactez
Ejendals pour plus d'informations.

Contient
du latex
naturel
N 42 M ”
Testde dextérté Min. 1;Max. 5
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes a ence qui Iajustement et

Ia dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si e symbole « Modele court » est affiché sur la premiere page, cela signifie que
le gant est plus court quun gant standard afin d'assurer un meilleur confort permettant ainsi, par exemple, de réaliser des travaux
é écision. fune taille adaptée. Les produits I p serré

mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal.
 Conserver les gants

!empera!ure comprise entre 10° et 30°C.

: Vérifiez queles gant: de fissures, de déch tc.Sile

pmdull est endummage il b aDWr\eva pas e protection opimae et dot e elimin.Ne jamaisutiser i produit endommage ou use.

sec et sombre, de préférence dans lemballage dorigine, 3 une

mum Contacter EJenda\S Dcur plus dinformation.
DUREE DE VIE: 60 mois
SOIN ET ENTRETIEN: Ne p: t/ou objets

nettoyer les gants. Les gants de protection
ge.

atre jeté ésigné émentaux

Jlations environnementales locales.

EN IS0 21420: Les gants contiennent du caoutchouc naturel pouvant provoquer des allergies.
e prodlit contient t entrainer une/des réactions alk Ne pas utiiser en cas
Contacter Ejendals pour plus di

SANS LATEX Oou X non

I:E VHCTPYKUMA N0 3KCNAYATAUVK - KATEFOPUSA 111

VH®POPMAUWIO O NPOAYKTE CM. HA TUTYALHOI CTPAHULE

Mepea UCNoAL30BaHMEM NPOAYKTA BHIUMATEABHO 03HaKOMBTECH C AGHHOA  AEKNAPAUMA COOTBETCTBUA
MHCTpYKUMei ‘www.ejendals.com/conformity
NOSACHEHWS K CUMBONAM 0 = HDKE MIHVMAABHOO YPOBHS YCTORHMBOCTY K AAHHOMY PYCKY X=MOAEAb HE
NPEALABAEHA AAA TECTA MAV METOA TECTVPOBAHVIS HE NPUTOAEH AAA AAHHOM MOAEA
o6ect 0 €U 2016/425
3aULWTLI CM. HiKe), , NOMHMTE 0 TOM, D
[

P
MOXeT obecnesATs

onacebitm
NPHACXVBATHCS ND3BUIN TEXHMKU 6e30NaCHOCTI

ENIS0 374-1:2016 MepuaTky, 3AUIMLLAIOLE OT ONACHEIX XUMHIECKHX A:MeTanon KU HaTph 40%
TYPEAB,C Yactb 1t B: AueTon L: CepHas kucnota 96 %

W TDEGOBaHHS K NEPYATKAM ANS SAUIMTBI OT XAMAIECKX  C: AueTOHWTPHA
pHCKoB. EN IS0 374-1:2016. Bpems XUMUNECKOTO D Avxnopmeran
NDOHMKHOBEHMS >30 MAHYT As: Twn A > YpOBeHS 2 y

6 XMMUUeCKUX BewecTs, Tun B > yposeHb 2 AN € Avcynedun 0: AMMWatHan
3 XMMUueCKiX BeuiecTs, Tun € > yposeHb 1 Ans 1 yrnepopa
XMMIHeCKOrD BeulecTBa : Tonyon P: Nepexnch B0A0pOAD
ABCDEFGHI v 30%
JKLMNOPST [ [1T273T 4576 |u
spems | ol a0l 6ol 1. STunauerar oTa 40%
(awn) |77 77RO e merenman T: Popmansaerna 37%

npeaynpexaenme! EN IS0 374-1:2016 37a MHchOPMAUNSI He OTPAXAET (haKTUNECKYIO ATENSHOCTS 3aUIATH NP PAGOTe WA
PaINI4WA MEXAY CMECAMIA M YWICTBIM XUMUHECKVHM BELLIECTBAMM, YCTOMIMBOCT K XMMUHECKMM BeULIECTBAM OLIEHBANAC B
'AaBOpATOPHBIX YCAOBUSIX 1D NPOBaM, COBaHHBIM C NAAOHY, 1 ACTICTBUTENSHA TONEKO MAMEHATEASHO K NPOTECTAPOBAHHEIM
XUMAECKUM BEUIECTBaM, Pe3yAbTaTb! MOTYT Tage cMeck. yGeauTbea B

K KaK YCAOBMS Ha PAGOHEM MECTe MOTYT OTANATLCA OT
ymow THOBOTO UCTITaHR B ToM, 4TO KaCAETCA TeMNEpaTy P, CTVPaHAR M ACTPaABLL. Mo CTI0M530BaHUM 3aULMTHbIE
NIEpHATKY MOTYT 0GECTIeuVBaTS MEHBLIYHO CTOMKOCTS K ONACHBIM Mu3-3a ceoicTe.
NVKeHY, OGAUDaHMe, CTUDAHYE 1 ATDAAALIAS, BbIFBAHHIE KOHTAKTOM C XAMUMECKVM BEUIECTBOM 1 . . MoryT pAec ¢

crate BbI6ope y(mmwablx K BO3ACVCTBUIO XMMAHECKVIX BeULIECTB.

NepuaToK. Mepea UCMONL30BaHIEM OCMOTPUTE MEPHATK Ha NPEAMET Hanw 3b5HOB. T

HEDONSORI 5. PaAnOYEIM - 70 PPOLBHTHOR HEMELHVE YeTOMHBOETA K PpERCrOI, YSHEDEHO NOXTE MPOAGRRATERROTD

KOHTAKTa C XMMIUHECKUM BELWECTBOM, UCNONb3YeMbIM AAR UCNbiTaHms, EN 374-4:2013

ENIS03745:2016 Nepuarin, "

—Yacts 5: nepua:
perypexaenel X 150 37452016 Croiocto X posiioseruno erbanace  r0GopaTopsix
VCORUSX W AGVKCTBTENSHA TONSKD NPAMEHMTENSHO K NPOTECTUPOBaHHOMY 0GPaLY.

BUPYUUCNLITAHUS
HA BUPYCI HE

1) NPUrOAHBI ANSt KOHTAKTA C NALLEBBIMIA
NPOAVKTAMU, YKA3AHHbBIMW B PETNAMEHTE
A Foso  (EU) 10/2011 1 1935/2004. HEKOTOPLIE

NEPYATKW/HAPYKABHWKW, NPUOAHBIE ANS
NULLEBBIX NPOAYKTOB, MOTYT NOAXOAWTH
HE ANS BCEX BUAOB NULLW. YTOBbI Y3HATb,
CKAKUMYA NMULEBBIMMA NPOAYKTAMM MOTYT
MCNONAB30BATHLCA NEPYATKW/HAPYKABHWKW,
CM. AEKNAPAUMIO O COOTBETCTBUM NALLIEBBIM
NPOAYKTAM. Asi nonyueHus Gonee NoAPOGHO#
WHAOPMAUMK CERHTECH C KoMNaHMe# Ejendals.

Conepxur
HaTypaneHei
+A1:2009 VIMETOABI NCMBITAHURA
‘TeCT Ha NOABMKHOCTL Nanbues: M. 1; Makc. 5
PA3MEPbI: Bee pasiep: Aupetuge EN 4 +A12009, 0nuc i

b
™, e Ha TUTYRGHOT CTPAHALE. ECU Ha THTYNGHOTE CTDaHMLE M300paXEH
CUMBON YKOPOUEHHOI MOABAY, am 03HHAET, YTO AGHHBIE NEPHATKA KOO CTAHAAPTHBIX, U B HAX YAOGHEE BLINOAHSTL PABOTbI

N3, Hanpvep, D aK
TecHas, TaK u < 8 V1 ypOBeHb 3aLM TS
XPAHEHME W TPAHCIOPTUPOBIKA: PeroHeAAJETch XpaHiTe & TEHIGH 1 CJXGH HECTE  ODITAHAIeNo nasocye
Temnepatype +10 -
NPOBEPKA NEPEA el : YoeavTecs, - OTCYTCTBYIOT OTBEPCTH, TPEUMH, CAEABI M3HOC3,

A noBpexae, TaK0/ NPOAYKT CheayeT

P Bpevs
4acoB (BHUMaHVIE! BPEMA NPOHVKHOBEHIR HEKOTOPLIX XHUM|ECKIIK BEUIECTS MOXET GbiTb MeHbLLE). AN NOADOGHOT MHbopMaLAM
oBpaTwTecs & KoMnako Ejendals.

CPOK FOAHOCTU MPU XPAHEHMM: 60 Mecsies. AaTa Npov3B0ACTS yKa3aka Ha W3RNV UV Ha YNakosKe B hopaTe

el
YXOA U 0BC He ucnonsayiire peacteau oc ans 0 paatox. Mepsark ns
3AUTH OT XAMHECKIIX BEULIECTS He NOAEXET OHUCTKE.
Mlep-arkn, 3arpsaHenhbie peuecraam, i
e HopHa i
ENISO i . KOTODb MOXET
T ConepxuT woryT i
MYBCTBUTENGHOCT. i i AN NEpHaTOK APYrIX

KaTeropuil, NPy COBNOASHI YCAOBIT XDaHEHUS, CPOK FOAHOCTH NN XDaHEHIW He YCTaHABAVBAETCS. /\aTa NPOM3BOACTEA YKa3aHa Ha
snenun v a yraosxe  choprare (1 M
HEe COAEPXMT NATEKCA Oves Xno

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI 111
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION
+, OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLAERING
‘www ejendals.com/conformity

Laes instruktionerne grundigt, for ibrugtagning af dette produk:

FORKLARING TIL PIKT ini den jiduelle fare X = ke send ti
pravning eller metode uegnet til pravning i Torhod i handse design alermaterle
er udviklet il at , specificeret | EU 2016/425, med de detaljerede resultater vist nedenfor. Husk
dogalic at intet PPE pmdukl kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og der skl udvisesforsigtighed ved udszttlsefo arige kemikaler ellr
med hoj isiko for ikke den
telsestid p arbeidspladsen, 3 grund af andre fakiorer,der pamer ydelse, som temperatur, slitage, nedbryﬂmng osu.
Methanol nHeptan
TYPEAB.C  nismer-Del 1: Teminalogi o8 funknanskra\l ||I kzmlsk! Fic. B: Acetone dlum hydwxvde 40%
ENI50374-1:2016. K C:Acetonitrl L: Svoul

et o6 A s eSS o 8 kemEahes Type b
Fiveau  for 3 emicaller, Type € > iveau  for 1 kemkaler.

Dichloromethan M: Salp!\ersyle 65%
s

Gennemtrangning- ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ F: Toulen 0: Ammoniumhydroxid 25%
[Some [zf3]a]s]e]
ABCDEFGHI | Minimum gennemtraeng- H: Tetrahydrofuran S: Flussyre 40%
JKLMNOPST | nings tider (min.) >10]>30>60>120/>240>480) |, yyiacetar ormaldehyd 37%
Aduarse\' EN IS0 374-1:2016 Denne inf i fspejler ikke den
mellem blandinger og overfor kem\kalver erbedomtp ot aboratorium fra
prover taget fra handfladen og er kun relateret til det Kar

Den
Detanbefles atkontrlee at handskener velegne tl brug ftersom betingelseme 3 amemisledel o afvige fra typetesten
ved brug yde mindre modstandsdygtighed over for
forige Komikaer pa grnd af andringer af e fysse caensiaber Beveegeloe ficton ghianing necbrydring som orrsages o
rbindelse me kan
vigtigste faktor at tage e fovereielserne ved valg af handiker der er modstandsdygtige over for emikale.For handsken oges
i brug skal den inspiceres for eventuelle defek eller svagheder, Kun fen p
efter med det ikalie. EN 374-4:2013
ENIS03745:2016 0 ikali i ismer - Del 5 Terminologi i for
risici ved mikroorganismer.
Advarsell ENIS0 374-5:2016 er bedamt under
er kun relateret til den testede prave.

VIRUS/IKKE TESTET
FORVIRUSSER.

) VELEGNET TIL KONTAKT MED FODEVARER SOM
SPECIFICERET | FORORDNING (EU) 10/2011 0G
A% 1935/2004. ALLE HANDSKER/SNITRERMER, DER ER

EGNET TIL HANDTERING AF FODEVARER, ER MULIGVIS
IKKE EGNET TIL ALLE FORMER FOR FODEVARER. SE
VENLIGST SE FODEVAREERKLAERINGEN OM OVERENS-
'STEMMELSE FOR AT KONTROLLERE, HVILKE LEVNEDS-
MIDLER HANDSKEN/SNITAERMET KAN ANVENDES TIL.
Kontakt Ejendals for mere information.

a8

Indeholder
naturligt
X
+ TTEL E£KRAV 0G
Fingerspidsformemmelsestest: Min. 1; Max.
PASFORM 0G STBRRELSE: Alle starrelser overholder kravene | EN 420:2003+A1:2003 huis ikke andet er forklaret pé forsiden. His

et symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
finmonteringsarbejde. Brug kun produkter | den rigtige statrelse. Produkter, der enten er for Iase eller for stramme begraenser
bevegelsen og yder kke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.

OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tart og markt | den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10° - +30°C.

INSPEKTION FBR BRUG: Kontrollér, at handsken ikke har huller revner, slitage, farvezendringer osu. Huis produktet bliver beskadiget,
yder det beskadi

timer (bemzerk at nog har tid). Kontakt Ejendals i
HYLDETID: 60 méneder.
PLEIEOG i eller il engaring Kemikalie handsker er ikke vaskbare.
BORTSKAFFELSE: Handsker, der er forurenet henhold ti d
ENISO i m kan forérsage all
indeholder der for allegisk reaktion. Ma ikke anvendes i tifzeide af
Der kan vazre behov for 4 i wivistilfzelde.
LATEXFRI O X ney

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 1l
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON
SAMSVARSERKLAERING
www.ejendals.com/conformity

Les anvisningene ngye far du bruker dette produktet.

FORKLARING AV = Under til ytelsesniva for
testet,eller det er ikke relevant for pmduktet

erlaget for a gi fi
nedenfor.Men husk at Ingen PPE-atikel kan g full beskytteise ag ot detaltid ms utises forsiktighet ved eksponering fo farlige:
Kiemikaier eller | andre erpaetnytt feks
hay temperatur og degerasjon.

faren X= Produktet er ikke

MERENI A URCENI VELIKOSTI: idaji normé EN 2 lediska pohodi, velikostia obvamo&(i,

pOKuG o nenf uvedeno inak na pfecni strance, Pokud e na p pro krétky model,
bezna rukaw:e aby Duskymva\a lepsipohod! f puitpro 2viStn il naprikiad pf jemné montazn prici Puuzlveﬂe Dauze
produ é jsou pfil tésné, budou

omlma\m roven ochrany.
Pnepmwn A SKLADOVAN: Ideting st suchém a tmauém mistevorginglnim blend
Kon

eplod +10-30°C

LA PRED POUZITI} rolujte, 2da n: ), praskliny, trhii Pokud dojde k
puskuzem produktu, NEBUDE pvodukl poskytovat opnmalm funkEnostaméi by byt zhkvmovan Nikdy nepuuzwe]le poskozeny produkt
Doba pouiti by it

kontakite spolecnost Ejendals
TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: 60 mésics.
PECEAU iveje k cstent ki 25 chemicie ani precméty s sy a
UKVIDACE: sliemi musf byt zlikvidovny
legislativou tykajicf se Zivotniho prostredi.

IS0 21420: Rukavice obsahue prirodni kauuk, ktery mize zpisobovat alergii
ALERGENY: Tento

Ejendal
NEOBSAHUJE LATEX |:| ANO gunnv

INSTRUCCIONES DE Us0 - CATEGORIA 111
CONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

Lea atentamente estas |nstrutc|ones antes de utilizar el produtto‘ DECLARACIGN DE CONFORMIDAD

t farlige ki og mikroor- Lniegten Rep v ejendals.com/conformity
TYPEABC  ganismer. el L Terminologl o ytelseskrav foremiske B: Aceton Narumyiroksi 40% EXPLICACION DE LOS PIC por ndivi Yo
0374 L2016, el gemontrengningsid :Acetonitl L  Svovelsyre 96 sometidoa , eciadpara ¢
D e s o ety 1a proteccion especificada en EU 2016/425 con los niveles detallados de
g : sddiksyt N i i 6n.Sin embargo, pre g g q proporcio-
‘ ingeniva ‘ 1 ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6 ‘ F: Toulen 0: A"‘W"'”""Wd"’kﬂ:;i% nar proteccion completa, \pre hay que actuar 6 i U otras situadones
dealtoriesgo. L {05 en perfec A o
RBCDEFGHI | Minste gjennomtreng:- ‘> ‘, ‘, ‘, ‘> ‘, ‘ H: Tetrahydrofuran S: Hydrogenfluorsyre 40%
d 3 lugar de factores q comola temperatura, a abrasién, la degradacion, etc.
JKLMNOPST | nings tid (min) 10]>30]60]>1202401480] |t Vjacetat . T: Formaidehyd 37% uear peratura, oo n
: Metanol
374 i ikke den 5 dit- TYPEAS,C  micmorganismos pligosos Parte 1 Teminaogiay eausitos B Acetona
jaluert under fra pre de rendimiento para riesgos quimicos. EN IS0 374-1:2016. C: Acetonitrilo
likenta fa hénden,og eaere bre tldet s Viemiale,Det ko vere anneridos s detbukes e banding, Ui anbefler D
nte (1 ugmicm/min). Tipo A > nivel 2 para 6 quimicos, Tipo g
atdusjekker atha seg for den \ fordi p ie fra testen med tanke pa g”fmve‘l Py quw&sv e S e b para s auice °° € Disulfuro de
temperatur, Nar de er brukt rfor farlige kjemikalier grunnet - o carbono
endringer i de Bevegelser, friksjon, Kan redusere den [Nivel de \ 1[2[3[74]57[6 |FTolueno
betraktelig, Nar det gielder i vaere den viktigste faktoren & ta i betraktning ABCDEFGHI | Tiempos de pen- I 20l el N I | | G: Dietilamir
nér du skal For bruk mé du inspi for skader eller defekter. Kun til engangsbruk. JKLMNOPST | etracién minimos (min) i M| | | | H:
sit etter €EN374-4:2013 1: Acetato de etilo
e e ker mot -Del 5 Terminologi for 150374-1:2016 no 6n real de la proteccién en el lugar de trabajo o la diferenciacién
‘mikroorganismerisikoer. entre mezclas y productos quimicos puros. La resistencia quimica se ha evaluado bajo condiciones de laboratorio a partir de muestras
Advarsell EN SO 374 evaluert under tomadas tnicamente de la palma  tan solo hace relaci6n al producto quimico analizado. Puede ser diferente si se utiliza en una
relateres bare til de testede pravene. mezcla. Se recomienda comprobar que los apropiados para ies en el lugar de trabajo
pucen varar de a prueba tipo en funcicn dela temperatura, la abrasin y ladegradacidn.Durante e so,os guantes protectores
VIRUS/IKKE TESTET pueden ofrecer menos resistencia a los productos quimicos acambiosen & fisicas.
FORVIRUS. enganchones, roces y degradacion causados por el contacto con el producto quitmico, etc. pueden reducir significativamente el tiempo
1) EGNET FOR KONTAKT MED NERINGSMIDLER SOM SP- deuso el Para roductos Quinics corosvos a degradacin puede ser e factormésimportante  ener en et ol elegi guantes
ESIFISERT | FORSKRIFT (€U) 10/2011 0G 1935/2004. e d;g B P e s b o ‘,’E':E‘I‘:DZ“:: recci
A%, ALLE HANSKER/MANSJETTER SOM ER EGNET FOR P g oo € S camblopor
MATVARER, EGNER SEG IKKE NEDVENDIGVIS FOR ALLE 2016 PR— i " 5: Terminologia y
TYPER N/ERINGSMIDLER. SE SAMSVARSERKLAERIN-
GEN FOR N/ERINGSMIDLER FOR A FA VITE HVILKE Advertencial EN 150 374-5:2016 La esistenci 6 de laboratorio
MATVARER HANSKEN/MANSJETTEN KAN BRUKES PA. y s0lo hace referencia a la muestra analizada.
Kontakt Ejendals for mer informasjon.
Inneholder VIRUS/NO
turlig PROBADOS PARA
lateks VIRUS.
) APTOS PARA EL CONTACTO CON PRODUCTOS ALIMEN-
TARIOS SEGUN SE ESPECIFICA EN LAS NORMATIVAS
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 NERELLE KRAV 0G oron
Test taktilitet/finger-forlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5 AWFobo  (UE) 10/2011Y 1935/2004. Todos los guantes/
PASSFORM 0G STORRELSE: eri henhold ti kiavene | mangas adecuados para productos alimenticios
hvis ikke annet er forklart pé forsiden. His det er et symbol som viser kort modell pa tumden er hansken kortere enn standard ster- pueden no ser adecuados para todo tipo de alimentos.
relse og kan ake komforten for spesielle formal som feks. ved Bruk i rodukter Para saber con qué productos alimenticios se puede
som enten er for Iase eller for i kke best utilizar el guante/manga, consulte Ia Declaracién de

LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bar lagres tart og markt  originalemballasjen, mellom +10° - +30°C.
KONTROLL FBR BRUK: Kontroller at hansken ikke har hul, sprekker,rifter, endret farge osv. Huis produktet bir skadet gir det IKKE optimal

idad alimentaria.
E]endals para obtener mas informacion.

beskyttelse og mé derfor kastes. Bruk aldr et skadet produkt. > 8 timer. N har kortere gien- Conti
nomtrengningstid enn 8 timer. Huis du e i, kontakt Ejendals. dtex
HOLDBARHET: 60 méneder. matoral
STELL 0G VEDLIKEHOLD: ke bruk Klemikalier eler skarpe gjenstander for 4 rengjare hanskene. Kjemikaliehansker er ikke beregnet
il vaskes.
i mk ke all + ROTECCIO Y ME PRUEBA
AVFALL: Hansker som er kontaminert av kjemikalier m kastes i i ‘ tl igital: Min. 1 max, 5
pa stedet. . AJUSTE Y TAMANO: Todos los fan EN4 oA1 2009 en cuant didad, ajuste y destreza, si
inneholder komponenter kangien tegn pa |

hypersensitivitet, det kan vzere behov for szerskilt analyse og konsuitasjon. Huis du er i il kontakt Ejendals.
LATEKSFRI O X ke

POKYNY K PouziTi - KATEGORIE 111
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNi STRANKA
PROHLASENI 0 SHODE
Pfed pouZzitim tohoto produktu si pozorné prettéte tyto pokyny L+ v ejendals.com/conformity
VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 = imalni drovni vy D stunebo
e testovac metoda nevhodnd pro néurh nebo material ukavice
vamv:nﬂ  Tento produkt e navrzen| normé EU; Grownmi wkonnosti uve-
denymi i Zadn: 2 0 b h pfi vystaveni

nenezpetnym chemikaliim nebo jinm suuaum 's vysnkym tizikemje nutno vidy docrzovat opatmost Urouné wkonnost jsou uvedeny
ovém stavu a neodr é trvani ochrany na pracoviti v disledku jinjch faktord ovlviuiicich vykonnost,
napriklad teploty, odérek, degradace meteréiatd

3

J:n-heptan

K: Hydroxid sodny 40 %

L: Kyselina sirova 96 %

M: Kyselina dusicna 65%

N: Kyselina octovd 99%

0: Hydroxid amonny 25%
g 30%

TYPEAB,C  mi i Cast 1: Terminologie

doby priniku dlani rukavice (Lugm/cm?/min). Typ A > trovefi
S chemi T B > hoven pro3 hersie Top e >
drovedi 1 pro 1 ct e
[Grovediprosaknuti [ 1 [ 2 [3 [ 4 | 5 | 6 |
ABCDEFGHI | Minimalni doby
JKLMNOPST | priniku (min) "1""30‘)5"‘)1 [>249P4%9

H:
I: Etylacetst T: Formaldehyd 37%

Varovanil EN 150 374-1:2016 Tyto informace nevyjaduii skutetnou délku ochrany na pracoviti, ani rozdily mezi smésmi a Eistymi

piisobenot

kontaktem s chemikali atd. V pripadé i 4lii mize degradace predstavovat
vahu pfi vybéru rukavic na ochranu proti chemikaliim. Pred pouzitim prohlédnéte rukavice, 2da nemaji n&jakeé vady nebo kazy. Pouze
kjednorazovému pouZiti. Degradace je zména odolnosti proti propichnuti v procentech, méfens po nepfetrZitém kontaktu s prislusnou
chemikalii. EN 374-4:2013

ENIS03745:2016  Ochranné rukavice eny ikali Cast 5: Terminologie a pozadavky
na proveden pro rizika viivem mikroorganisma.
Varovanil EN ISO 374-5:2016 Odolnost proti hodnocena v laboratornic inkich a vztahuje

e pouze na zkouseny vzorek.

VIRUS/
NEZKOUSENO
NAVIRY
I VHODNE KE KONTAKTU S POTRAVINAMI STANOVENYMI
V NARIZENICH (€U) 10/2011 A 1935/2004. RU-
A% KAVICE/NAVLEKY, KTERE JSOU VHODNE PRO KONTAKT
S POTRAVINAMI, NEMUSI BYT VHODNE PRO VSECHNY
TYPY POTRAVIN. CHCETE-LI ZJISTIT, S JAKYMI POTRAVI-
NAMI LZE RUKAVICUNAVLEK POUZIVAT, PRECTETE
SI PROHLASENI 0 SHODE S POTRAVINAMI. Pro dal
informace kontaktujte spole¢nost Ejendals.
Obsahuje
prirodni.
latex

+A1:2009 0C €- OBEC! ATESTOVACI METODY

Zkouska obratnosti prstd: Min. 1; Max. 5

no se explica en la primera pagina. Si en la primera p: elg
guante esténdar, o el fin de mejorar el confort para fines especiales; por qempla, rabajos de montaje de precisén. Utiice tan solo

productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos q movimiento y no
proporcionaran el nivel 6ptimo de proteccién.

ALMACENAMIENTO Y deal un lugar seco y oscur q iginal.a
entre 10°y 30°C

INSPECCION ANTES DEL USO: C rietas, desgarros, etc Siel producto

1o dafiado. €l tiempo de
utiizacién nunca debe superar las 8 h (hay que tener en cuenta que lgunos productos quimicos tienen un tiempo de permeacion més

corto). Para obtener

VIDA UTIL: 60 me

CUIDADOS ¥ MANTENIMIENTO:

o deben lavarse.

L
acuerdo con la legislacion medioambiental ocal.
ENISO natural q

puede pr alergia.
i No utilizar
50 de indici ibiidad. Para obtener 6 to con Ejendals.
SIN LATEX Osi X no
KasuTusjuHiseo - KATEGOORIA 111 ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kaesolevatjuhendlt hoolikalt. . "“i"‘"“s"‘“‘“““""’"

ejendals. mm/mnfmmny
eetod

PIL Us 0 = 6 esitatud
polnud kinda disaini v5i materjal jaoks sobilik!
Hoiatus! Antud vajalik kaitse EU;
Ktsetaseme juures. Pidage siski meele, et Gkski isikukai eitaga B
tuleks alati naita tege-
i o tegurid nagu kulumine, ne.
€NIS03741:2016 Ohtiike kemikaalide ja mil ismi i it-A: Metanool iumhildroksid 4
PEA.B,C sekindad - Osa 1: Terminoloogia ja toimivusn B: Atsetoon L: Vaavelhape 96%
keemilis(e ohludega EN IS0 374-1:2016. Lal C itriil  M: L il
jal i D: Diklorometaan N Aadikhape 99%
et Kemikaali Tilp B > tase 2,3 kemikaa €> & 'ulslnlkdlsumvd 0: Ammooniumhiidrok-
_[1[2]3[4a[5[56] i 30%
>10[>30>60>1 } } }'* o
J:n-heptaan
Hoatus! EN IS0 374-1: 2015 SEE teave e kz]zsia tegelikku kaitse kestust lunkaskkﬂnnas ego erista segusm ja puhtaid kem\kaale
eemilist tud p tes-
titud kemikaali. Kasutade te |{ klndad
sobivad kuna té6koha mls\mu d véivad sl 61 ja

erineda tiiip katsetustest. Kasutamisel vdi
ohtlike kemikaalide suhtes. Liikumine, rebimine, hGrdumine ja lagunemine, mida pamuslah okupue kem\kaahga vms vahendab
tegelikku

tegur lagunemine. Enne kasutamist kontrollige, ole. Ainult ihekordseks Lagur\emme
onlabitokeomacuste protsentuaaine muttus, mida mBodetakse parast pdevat kokkupuudet vastava kemikaaliga, EN 374-4:2013
5 ja toimivus-
nGuded seoses mikroorganismide ohtudega.
Hoiatus! EN 150 374-52016 L on hinnatud puudutab
ainult katsetatud liki
VIRUS/EI OLE
‘TESTITUD VIRUSTE
VASTU.



) SOBILIKUD TOIDUAINETE KAITLEMISEKS VASTAVALT

MAARUSELE (€L) 10/2011 JA 1935/2004 TAPSUS-

eAOV%5,  TUSELE. U Kbik toiduainetele sobivad kindad/kitised
ei pruugi sobida igat liki toidule. Et teada saada, mil-
lise toidu jaoks vaib kinnast/kitist kasutada, lugege
toidu vastavusdeklaratsiooni. KGik toiduainetele
sobivad kindad/kitised ef pruugi sobida igat liiki
toidule. €t teada saada, millise toidu jaoks vdib
kinnast/kitist kasutada, lugege toidu vastavusdeklar-

atsiooni. Uksikasjaliku informatsiooni saamiseks vtke

ihendust Ejendalsiga.

Sisaldab

Iooduslikku

lateksit

€N 420:2003 + A
Uiikuvustest: Min. 1; Max.

SOBIVUS JA SUURUSED: K6ik suurused vastavad mugauuse, sobivuse Ja mkuvuse 0sas EN 420: ZDDZ‘AI 2009 standardile,
kui esilehel pole mrgitud teisiti. Kui esikiljel on toodud lihikese

eeldavate koostetoode - intsustamiseks standardsest kindast lihem. Kandke
olevad tooted piiravad likumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.

it sobi suurusega mmend Liiga Iadvalt vdi pingul

A Ideaalsed

hemikus +10° - +30°C.
: Veenduge, et id, rebendeid, varvimuutust ‘toode €I PAKU

optimaalset Katset j i tooteid. i tohiks samu kindaig kanda e 8
unni (m lihem). i Ejendalsiga
SAILITUSAEG: 60 kuud

1A : g G teravate | Kemikaalide
Kisitlemiseks maeldud kindad pole pestavad.
KASUTUSELT KO! Havitage visates
keskkonnaeeskiriu
ALLERGEENID: Antud mis vGivad pahjustad & ge i kid
iimnemisel. { i Ejendalsiga

€1 51sALDA LATEKSIT  [Jian Kl

ENIS0374-1:2016 Guanti di protezione contro sostanze chimiche & A:Metanolo J:n-eptano
TYPEAB,C B: Acetone K: Idrossido di sodio 40%
C:Acetonitrile  L: Acido solforico 96%
M

di prestazione peri ischi chimici, N 150 374-1:2016.

guanto (Lugm/cm/min). Tipo A > livelo 2 per 6 sostanze

chimiche, Tipo B > fivello 2 per 3 sostanze chimiche, Tipo C > & Disolfurodi N: Acido acetico 99%

livello 1 per 1 sostanza chimica. @ ?7"‘0 g: ::’e"’_“'“_ggdﬂ_'!:""""“’ 25%
aocoerc [Lveliodi one 11 23] 4 [ 5 6 Fhlene P:Perosido i drogend
JKLMNOPST | Tempi minimi di 10/>30/>60/> 120> 2405 480] H: Tetrai s:Acido

(min) e M i i i ' : 37%
Attenzionel 1150 3741201 la durata sulpostodilavoro o a difer-
enziazione dotti chimic puri. La in condizioni di
soltanto dal pa\moesw rfrisce esclusivamente alla sostanza chimica provata. Uesito pud essere diverso se usato inuna miscea Si
raccamandad verficarech | gt sano st e condion sl luogo dal tipo
temperatura, utizzati i guanti fornire una minore

resistenza alla sos\ar\za imica pericolosa a causa delle variazioni delle Dmpﬂs\a ﬁsl(he Mowmenn ingombro, sfvegamemu degmdu

chimiche corrosive la degrauamne pud essere i fattore pi \mpman(e da :ur\slderare auandc si scelgono guann resmenn al pmdum
chimici. Prima delutilizzo ispezionare | guanti per
alla perforazione d n la d I sos\ar\ze

chimiche. EN 374-4:2013

parte’s quisi

di prestazione per  rischi da microorganismi.
Attenzione! N ISO 374-5:2016 La resistenza alla penetrazione  stata valutata in condizioni di laboratorio e
i riferisce esclusivamente al campione sottoposto a test.

VIRUS/NON
TESTATO PER |
VIRUS.
) ADATTO AL CONTATTO CON GLI ALIMENTI SPECIFICATI
NEL REGOLAMENTO (UE) 10/2011 € 1935/2004. |
(4G5, guanti e le manichette adatti per il trattamento degli
alimenti potrebbero non essere adatti a tutti  tipi di
alimenti. Per sapere per quali alimenti & possibile uti-
lizzare il guanto/la manichetta si prega di consultare
1a Dichiarazione di conformita alimentare, Contattare
Ejendals per maggiori informazioni.

HASZNALATI UTASITAS - Ill. KATEGORIA ‘Eﬂ(ﬂt'm
attice
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA naturale
Atermék hasznalata el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitasokat. ~ MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
o + GENERALI € METODI DI PROVA
APIKTOGRAMOK 0=Aminimal alatt az adott veszélyre X=Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5
médszer nem volt megfelel a kesztyii kivitele vagy anyaga szempontjabél VESTIBILITA € TAGLIE: Se non pagina, alla EN 420:2003+A1:2009
Figyelmeztetés! Ezt a terméket a EU2016/425 dltal it tervezték, per comfort, rodotto & pill corto di un guanto
PE egyik eleme sem nyijthat tel ezért mindig ha g) standard, al fine di migliorare la comodita pev S(Dpl spenan ad esempio lavori di montaggio di preusmne Indossare solo prodotti
anyagoincvng gy ocan helysnek an e a termék ij dlapotdra tikibzika dells tagla et | UGN 1o TEh 0 oppo st iitraand | movimento e non fomian el atinle o proteione
ényt befolyasolo intpédiul a hémérséet. kops vagy  eboms védeem altt hatdsit : Le condizioni di sonoinunl
édokesztyii veszé A:Metanol Jn-hept originale, tra +10°C e +30°C.
TYPEAB,C agalnmmegha;amzas ok és : N hidroxid 40% CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'USO: Verificare che i for, Crepe, strappi, i di Seil prodotto
regyi kockazatokhoz. EN C: Acetonitril L Kénsav 96% NON fomid a I tempo di
‘tenyér részén (Lugm/cmé/min). A tipus > 2- 1t6 D N i Ubreve) Per maggior
enyér részén (Lugm/cm?/min). Atipus > 2-e5 szint 6 VegYl ¢! can gicnifid N Ecetsav 99% informazioni contattare Ejendls,
i'_‘g:‘é;",‘,ff"““’ > 2-es szint 3 vegyi anyaghoz, C tipus > Toluol 0: Ammonium-hidroxid 25% DURATA DI CONSERVAZIONE: 60 mesi.
esszint 1 Dietil-ami P: Hidrogén-peroxid 30% CURA i 0 oggetti taglienti per
ABCDEFGHI | iszint [1[2[3[4[5][6] ad essere avat
JunopsT | Minimalis attérési |, o130l 6051 20(>24005480] & EtiFacetat T: Formaldehid 37% SMALT
idé (perc) ENISO
: o llegiche. Non usare in
Figyelmezteté! €N 150 374-L2016 €2 azinforméclo nem tikzi a tényleges védelem idtartamt s munkahelyen emelitt cso 5. Per maggiori jendal
nem tesz killnbséget a keverékek és a tiszta k kbzott. A vegyi ellg Kérilmények kdzott keriilt Osi 4
Kiértékelésre, kizérdlag a (enysrreszho\ vett mm(akon €5 csak atesztelt vegyi anyagra A kozull érték keverék esetén eltérhet SENZA LATTICE S| No
anl Il e a tervezett Kérillmények a hémérséklet, a kopas

ésaza a ét6l. A fizikai ssok miatt a
6 i veszélyes vegyi csdkkenhet. A mozgatds, horzsolodds, dérzsolés, a
é i a stb.a tényleges hasznalati idst jelentdsen csokkentheti. Mard hatast
vegyszerzk esetén azé\\agmmlxs (degrad u)z\eglnn(nsahb tényez5 s lehet 3 vegyszerdld keszty( Kvalasztéséndl, Hasznidlat
Criessal szemoeni
Slendlés fomiisaa vlzsgalt vegy\ anyagga\ Mepn folyamatos kapcsolat sorén mért szézalékos valtozasa. EN 374-4:2013

Figyelmeztetés! EN IS0 374-5:2016 A
értékelésre, és csak a vizsgalt mintéra vonatkozik.

VIRUS/VIRUSOKRA
NEMTESZTELT.
I A10/2011 €S 1935/2004 SZAMU (EU) SZABALYOZAS
SZERINT ELELMISZERREL VALO ERINTKEZESRE
A% ALKALMAS. El6fordulhat, hogy az élelmiszerekhez
alkalmas Gsszes keszty(i/alkarvéd nem alkalmas
minden élelmiszertipushoz. Ha tudni szeretné,

hasznalhato, olvassa el az élelmiszer-megfeleldségi
nyilatkozatot. Tovabbi informéciékeért vegye fel a
kancsnlam az Ejendals vallalattal.

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 VEDGKESZTY( - ALTALA 0 €l ES VIZSGALAT
: Min. 1; max.
€s: Az dsszes méret az szerinti a kényelem, az illeszkedés és az Ugyesség
szempontébdlha incs mas elintetve a cinlapon, Ha a rid modell szimbdiumafithats  cimapon afor  keszty =

yen kiilonlg ési munkéndl,
CSak megfelels méret terméket hasznalion. A tl aza vagy il 520105 termek korlstozza a mozgdsban, s nem biztositia a2 upllmalls
védelmi szintet.
TAROLAS €5 SZALLITAS:

ELLENORZES HASZNALAT Emrr Ellen
atermék megséril, akk

és sotét roandd +10° és 30° iz
i2ze, hogy a keszty(in nem lathatok-e lyuk Mrepedesek szakadasol
, ezért meg. oha termaket A osznalti
it (vegye figyelembe, Byes vegyi anyagok éthatolasi ido\ Tovabbi
informécickért vegye fel a kap(sn\alm a aenna\s vlalattal,
ELTARTHATOSAG: 60 hon:

GONDOZA aljon vegyszereket vag i térgyakat a keszty( tiszttéséra. A kémiai védelmet
nyiitd kesztyGket nem szabad kimosni.
ARTALMATLANITAS: A kesztyiket az erre a céla kjelot tarta i ésahelyi
kell it
ENISO 21420: A kssztyu termesze(es unitrtanaz amely alergit oozt
allergia: Yeak(luk e ali dzatat ak. Talérzéke-
gye fel -

LATEXMENTES |:| IGEN. |z| NINCS

l::l:i] NAuDOJiMo INsTRUKCIA - 11l KATEGORIJA LT

DAUGIAU INFORMACI|OS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

R & omming atidSial . B i ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

E’radedam\vn.audotl §j gaminj, atidZiai perskaitykite instrukcija. Lo wielendals.com/conformity
‘emiau, negu mir G =

metodas netiko pirstiniy modeliui, medziagai

dél lygmenis
Kad joks AAP i viss todel reikia boti atsargiam,
5 a

rasite Zemiau. Vis défto
kai i

Jie nerodo tks

delkity jtaka daranciy

velksniy, pavyzdiui, temperatiiros, trinties, suifimo i kt.

A: Metanolis K: Natrio hidroksidas 40%
TYPEAB,C  mikoorganizmy. 1 dali Terminia r apsaugos nuo chrings B Acetonas
rizikos charakteristiky reikalavimai. EN 1SO

M: Azoto rigstis 65%
N

#/min). A tipas > 2 lygi
tipas > 2 lygis 3 cheminéms medz\agoms, Ctipas > 1lvgis

5
P: Vandenilio peroksidas

1 cheminei medziagai F: Toluenas
ABCDEFGHI | Prasi giai | 112[3[4]5756] S‘\Iandenlllnﬂunndn
JKLMNOPST | Minimalus prasisk- lacetatas
verbimo faikas (min) |>10]°30°602120>240>480] [TURCs  EERARE
3741201651 : jetoje ar miginy i
3 paimtuose tik i delno, ir susies

h ga.is gali misiniuose. ikrint, ar pirStings yra ti
i, kadangi salygos darbo vietoje galikirtis nuo testo tipo, atsi2velgiant | temperatrg, nudilima i s

tt.gali %
heminams medziagomis, iksnys, kurj botina

pirtines. arnera Tik uirima
8 kontakto su poveik] turinci 7 €N 374-42013
ENIS0 37452016 inés pirstiné i i i izmy. 5 dalis. Terminija i apsaugos nuo
ispéjimas! EN S0 374-5:2016 At arimui lygomis ir yra susijes
tik su testuotais meginias.
VIRUSAS/
NETESTUOTA DEL
VIRU:

1y wTINKA SALYEIUI SU MAISTU, KAIP NURODYTA REGLA-

f MENTE (€5) 10/2011 IR 1935/2004. Ne visos salyiui

A%  sumaistu tinkamos pirstines / rankovés gali tikti
salytiui su visy risiy maistu. Norédami suzinoti, su
kuriais maisto produktais gali liestis pirstiné / rankové,
2. Maisto produkty atitikties deklaracila. Daugiau
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

Sudetyje
ra
IsTRUZIONI D'Us0 - CATEGORIA 111 IT ry\am,a\aus
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE fatekso
A +A1:2009 €S PIRSTINES. BENDRIE| REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utlllzzare questo prodotto "'3"“"“1,"'"‘ o 5 testas: Min. 1; Maks.
SPIEGAZIONE DEI PITTOGRAMMI 0 Aldi . i pericoloind: 'S TINKAMI DYDZIAL: Visi dydiai atitinka EN 4 +AL: , tinkamumo i jelgu pirmame
etodod | s i ip nurodyta. Jeigu pitmame puslapyi simbols,a i pirtiné rumpes u standarting
\ metodo di prova 5 e tam, kad tam diui, atliekant Dévékite tik tinkamo
Att 1Q ke N €U 2016/425, con| livelli dettagliatl Zi Laisvos ar DeY tinés varzys judesius ir lios apsaugos.
s in g_radum ir tamsioje +10°iki +30° C.

q post aiscil el vl rempeatm, taasione, szlsg ‘:SAUDOIIHA TIKRINEKSII‘E‘ ::‘Tvmwfwt:l arpisinéienea Sy Wuk\mq plesimy, spa\\ms pokyCly i pan.Jeigu gaminys.

Ia degradazione, ecc 8 valandy. medziagy prasi i gausite,

susisieke su Ejendals.
‘TINKA NAUDOTI: 60 ménesius.

ISMETIMAS: Chering 7 terStas pitines bitina
S Nenaudokite,jei oda labai jautr. D

informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.
BE LATEKSO Orae Xne

UETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIA - IIl KATEGORIJA

LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU

Pirms izstradajuma lieto3anas rpigi izlasiet $o |nslruktuu :IB'LST""S DEKLARACIA ° EN i geer i & P het
PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem a Ejumam X=nav zin chemicalién, afgevoerd in daarvoor
fesnlegts testesanai vai a testesanas metode nav piemérota cimdu uzbivei vaimaterizlam afgevoerd volgens de plaateelike mileuwetgevi
odros 12016/425, k s pa ir EN IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat namuvmbbev dat allergie kan veroorzaken

ot zemak. Tomer pemit 7 dividuala nodroSingt piinu azsardzibu tadel, saskarot Dit product llergische reacties kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in

K itom i irnoradt jauniem, gevalvan tekenen Neem voor meer top et Gendals
ectotem tie neatspoguio ilgumu darba vieta it faktoru de,kas etekmé ekspluatacias
ipaas, iemeram, tempera(e nodiums,noltoums, ut LATEX VRI| Clves  Rceen

Cimdiai amvielam un A:Metanols J:nHeptans

\cetons odas hidroksids 40%

TYPEA,B,C mlkmolgamsm\em 1. dafa: terminologija un izpildes
prasibas atiechd uz imisku apdraudgumu. N 150
5

INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA - KATEGORIA 111
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Acetonitrils  L: Serskabe 96%
noteiksana (1ugr in). A tips > 2. fimenis 6 kimiskam i N et p— ” ki nalezy dokiad "
vielam, B tips > 2. fimenis 3 kir , Ctips > 1. - e - SN h N rzed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokfadnie przeczytat DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
fimens 1 Kimiskai vielai. FiTohidns € Amanija hidroksids 25% ponizsze instrukcje. > www.ejendals.com/conformity
ABCDEFGHI [ CaursiikSanasfimenis | 1 [ 2 |3 | 4 | 5 | He i ans S: i 2skal TOGRAMOW 0 = Sci najduje sig f <
JKLMNOPST | Minimalais iekliisanas LEtiaacetats  T:Formaldehids 37% zgrozenia. X = rekavica i by i
laiks (min) >10]>3060)>120 ’240(’4“‘ Ostrzezenie! Produik tak, aby zapewniat Jutecznosc o
wymaganiami EUZDIE/425 Nalezy ]ednak pam\e\a e zgodnosc hrony,
BfdndumsiEN 50 374-L2016 §‘n¢ovmama neatspogofktikolzsardzhasgu data vt vl malsumu un vl caynnikami nalezy achowat ostroznosc. Poziomy jakosc
s nemti tikai no delnas, un attiecas tikai uz testéto kimisko vielu. okreslono dla -zasu ochrony w miejscu pracy, gdzie obecne sa czynniki

Rad'!ajs var atirties, ja viela \zmanlota 2 maisjuma. \elel(ams pamaud’l al i lemerot aredaztaiam etouma veidam. o pstak

atsiirties no tipa it mazak
2turigi pret bistamam ki \zmalmm | Kustibas, aizkersanas, berzasana, sairsana, ko izraisjusi saskare ar
Iimisku vielu L. var bitiski samazinat kansku Attieciba uz kodigam Kimiskam vielam sairSana var bit
faktors, kas janem vera T amiska Sanas, parbaudiet, vai ci Kadu defektu
Sairgana it Kkas noteikti pec igstos: Kimisku vielu EN 374-4:2013

e arocimdi et Kimiskam viels, . - dala: terminologiia un izpiides prasib:

idinajums! Tikai vienreizejai lietosanai, EN IS0 374-5:2016 Caurlaides pretestiba novertéta laboratorija un
attiecas tikai uz laboratorijas paraugiem.

VIRUSS/ATTIECIBA
UZ VIRUSIEM
TESTESANA NAV
VEIKTA.
) 1IZMANTOJAMS SASKARE AR PARTIKU SASKANA AR
ﬂ REGULU (€S) NR. 10/2011 UN 1935/2004. Visi cimdi/
A% FoGo  piedurknes, kas ir piemérotas darbibam ar partikas
produktiem, var nebit piemérotas darbibu veiksanai ar
visu veidu partikas produktiem.Lai uzzintu, ar kadiem
art iem var izmantot S0 cimdu/pi i
skatiet partikas atbilstibas deklaraciju. Lai uzzinatu
vairik, sazinieties ar uznémumu "Ejendals”.
Satur dabigo
lateksu

+A1:2009 IMDI - VISPARIGAS METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min, 1; Maks. 5
1ZMERI UN TO IZVELE: Ja vien pirmaja lapa nav noradits savadsk, visi izméri atbilst standartam EN 4202003+A1:2009 attieciba uz
komforty, 5 Ja pirmaja lapa ir imbols, tad aki par standarta
cimdiem, la palielinatu Yomiorty Tpasiem mérklem, pieméram, precizas montazas darbiem. Java\ka plemérota zméta zstoscEjums.
Parak valigi vai parak clesi zstradajumi

N : & un tumsa vieta +10° fidz +30°C

PARBAUDE PIRMS 3 o laisu, pi 35U iZmainu un citu bojajumu. a zstradsjums

tiek bojts, tas vail ina 3l 1 un tade] ir jaizmet. i
irTsaks iesiikana:

psniegt8h ramlcr ia o naum dmisk Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinieties ar uznémumu “Ejendals”
GLABASANAS ILGUMS: 60 ménesi.
v Gimd fana et & alijas vai Kimett Kimikaljam

nay paredzéti mazgasanai
LIKVIDESANA: Ar kimikaliiam  piesarmoti cimdi i jaizmet Sim mrkim paredzatajos konteineros, te ir jalikvid saskan ar vietgjiem tiesibu
aktiem vides aizsardzibas joma.

wplyviaace naskutecznost ochony. akie ok temperatur, tarcie zuzycetp.

A: Metanol n-Heptan
TYPEAB,C  chemicznymii mvkwnlganllmam\ — Czes rummulogm B Aceton Wodorotlenek sodu 40%
[wmagaria doty chemicznego. EN ISO Acetonitryl  L: Kwas siarkowy 96
1:2016.

01 D!ﬁnlcja czast przenikania przez dion rekawicy
Ll e ekaicy o Dihirametan MKwasameySS%

[1 ug 2 dla 6 substanji .

nych, Typ B > poziom 2 dia 3 substandj chemicznych, Typ € > & Dwusiarczek - N: Kiwas octowy 99%

poziom 1 dia 1 substancj chemicanel 2 Wodoratlenek amonu 25%

- F: Toluen 30%
coerGHl | Poziom [112[3[4[5][6] gp was fluorowodo-
JMNOPST [ Minimainy czas |3 Lo 0ol [0 ,430‘ H:Tetrahydrofuran rowy 40%
przebicia (min) I: Octan etylu -ormaldehyd 37%
Ostrzezenie! EN IS0 374-1:2016 Informacja ta miejscu pra

oy
mieszaninami a substancjami chemicznymi w postaci czystej. Odponosé na substancie chemiczne jest okreslana w warunkach

Jaboraoryinych na podstaule prébek pobieranych wyfacanie 2 casclchytoedon | odnos sie witacarie do badanel substand
chemicznej. Moze ona by inna, jesli
iednie do zamierzonego uzytku, poniewaz warunki panujace w miejscu pracy moga by( 6ine od warunkow testowych w zaleinoci

od temperatury, Scierania i degradacji mian, i fizycznych uzywane
wykazywat mniejsza odpornosé substanji ch h 2ahaczane, pocieranie
i degradacja wywolana kontaktem z substancjq chemicznd itp. mogg zn skrocic rzeczywisty W przypadku

racych substancii chemic; aspekt, ktory nalezy waiaé pod uwage przy wyborze
@wic Przed uzyci prawdzic rekawice pod k
b niedoskonatoci. Tylko do uzytku jednorazowego. Degradacja jest wyrazona jako plu(er\lwa Trians odpornosci na prebicie

mierzone przy cigglym kontakcie materiatu  substancia chemiczng. N 374-4:2013

ze8¢

przenikan:
Ostrzezeniel EN IS0 374-5:2016 Odpomosc na Denelraqe jest okreslana w warunkach laboratoryinych i
adnosts sle wytacznie do badanej probki,

WIRUS/NIE TESTO-
WANO POD KATEM
WIRUSOW.
) ODPOWIEDNIE DO KONTAKTU Z 2YWNOSCIA ZGODNIE
Z ROZPORZADZENIAMI (UE) NR 10/2011 1 1935/2004.
(AOTER  Nie wszystkie rekawice/rekawy oznaczone jako
odpowiednie do kontaktu z zywnoscia nadajg
sie do kazdego rodzaju produktéw spozywezych.
Aby dowiedziet sig, z jakim rodzajem produktow
‘spozywczych mozna stosowat dana rekawice/rekaw,
nalezy zapoznat sie z deklaracja zgodnoci dotyczaca
kontaktu 2 2ywnoscia W celu uzyskania dodatkowych
informacji, prosimy o kontakt z firma Ejendals.
era

EN IS0 21420: Cimds satur dabisko kauuku, kas var izraisit alergiju awi
aturét vielas, kas var izraisit alergiskas reakcija jair paradjusa atas jutib lateks
pazimes. Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinieties ar uznémumu “Ejendals”. "alW'
NESATUR LATEKSU []JA XIne iy
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 REKAWICE OCHRONNE - WYMAGANIA OGOLNE | METODY TESTOWANIA
GEBRUIKSAANWIIZING - CATEGORIE 111 NL Klasyfikacja zrecznosci palcow: Min. 1; Maks.
DOPASOWANIE | ROZMIAR: Wszystkie rozmiary sa zgodne 2 norma EN 420:2003+A1:2009 okreélajaca wymagania dotyczace
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE Komfort dopasonania aecanoici e e uyjaionoinaczena piesze] strnie Jzel g stone ierwsze zndue i symbol
modelu o skmmnq dugosi,rekawica jest krctsza od h; zapewnia
Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. ARING komfort p przykfad prac Pmdukl nalezy nosi¢ wwa:zme w odpowiednio dopasowa-
& wwwejendals.com/conformity nym Tezmiarze. znymme at ruchy
VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0=Onder het X= PRZEC [ + Najlepie] ¢wsuchymic Inym opakowaniu, w
Niet testof is niet geschikt voor het ontwerp of ateralvan d handschoen temperaturze od +10° do +31
Ditproduct s U; INTROLA PRZED UZYCIEM: Na\ezy sprawdzié rekawice pod katem dziur, peknieg, rozdart, przebarwiefitp.Jezeli produkt zostat
p Houd echter altijd in ge g \kele PBM-item volledige be- uszkodzony, to NIE ¢ utyiizowany. Nigdy 1. Czas
bieden en dat oet i hemicalién of przekraczat

meteen hoog fisico. De prestateniveaus i voor de proucten i icuwstaa e Komen et overeen met Keli
duu ljta

h | 2n gevaarli icalié tethanol J:+heptaan
TYPEA,B,C g 1: Termi B:Aceton K: Natriumhydroxide 40%
e voor chemische fisco's, €N 50 374- L2016, Definte G Acetonir L Zwavelzuur 96%
in). i M: Salpe(erxuurES%
ijnzuur 9

Type A M2 voor & emicanen, Typs B miveu 2

Welu
(OKRES TRWALOSCE: 60 miesiecy.
PIELEGNACJA | KONSERWACJA: Do czyszczenia rekawic nie nalezy uzywat chemikaliéw lub przedmiotéw o ostrych krawedziach.
Rekawic chemoodpornych nie nalezy prat.
UTYLIZAC o chemicznymi nal i
przepisy dotyczace ochrony $rodowiska naturaineg
EN 10 21420: De handschoen bevat nawurmbber et allrie bon vemorzen

& Znaveloglstol
voor 3 chemicalién, Type C > niveau 1 voor 1 chemische mf ueen ummnmumnynmne 25 ALERGENY: Produkt nwiersé substand 6 sta stergicznel, W praypadku
[ Z [172[3[4[5]6 i i ety sprsestat hinformacjl prosimy o
ABCDEFGHI | Minimumdoor- | ‘ emhydmfuraanS‘ Pionamersafuva 40% kontakt 2 firmg Ejendls;
10|>30/>60/>120|>240|>480
JKLMNOPST (min) I: Etylacet T: Formaldehyde 37% NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU  [JTaK [Q NiE
Waarschuwing! EN 150 374-1:2016 Deze informatie geeft niet de werkeljke duur van bescherming weer op de werkplek of het
verschil tussen mengsels en zuivere ct s vastgesteld onder INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 111
fleen uit de handpalm en heeft op de chemische stof die s getest. Het kan anders zij indien

gebruikt in een mengsel. Het is raadzaam om te controleren of de handschoenen geschikt zijn voor het beoogde gebruik, omdat
de omstandigheden op de werkplek kunnen afwijken van het type test afhankelijk van temperatuur, schuren en afbraak. Wanneer
gebruikt | kunnen de beschermende handschoenen minder weerstand bieden tegen de gevaarijke chemische stof als gevolg van
in d Bewegingen, afbramen, wrijven, afbraak veroorzaakt door contact met de chemische
stnf o kumen e werke\uke gebruikstid aanzienlijk verkorten. Voor bitende chemicalién kan afbraak de belangrijkste factor zijn
het kiezen van met Inspecteer v66r gebruik de handschoenen op een
cefectof Aleenvoor Afbraak is de procentuele verandering in de perforatieweerstand gemeten
u contact met de testchemicalién. EN 374-4:2013

CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsului. &+ wwwgjendals.com/conformity
= Nua fost

EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul ]
supus testare

protectia specificati in EU2016/425 privind echipamentul individual de

jos. Cu toate aceste individual de protectie
® tie complets si prin urmare, i a tie i 1
en prestatie-eisen voor risico’s met micro-organismen. n alte situai s idi 3 3 n stare nous s nu
Waarschuwing! N IS0 37452016 De reflects durata efectivé de protectie la oct 3 tor factor teazs temperatura
heeftalleen & sbraziunea degradarea etc
e i A: Metanol J:n-Heptan
VIRUS/NIET GETEST TYPEA,B,C organlsme\nr Den(uloase Partea 1: Termlnolugle sicerinte Hidroxid de sodiu 40%
P VIRUSSEN. pentru riscurile chimice. EN IS0 37. L Acid sulfuric 96%

) GESCHIKT VOOR CONTACT MET LEVENSMIDDELEN
GESPECIFICEERD IN VERORDENING (EU) 10/2011

A% EN1935/2004. Niet alle handschoenen/mouwen
die geschikt zijn voor levensmiddelen, zijn mogelijk
geschikt voor alle soorten voedsel. Om te weten
voor welk levensmiddel de handschoen/mouw mag
worden gebruikt, raadpleegt u de Conformiteitsverk-
laring Vioedsel. Neem contact op met Ejendals voor
meer informatie.

vat

Stab\llrea (vmpulul de penetrare prin palma manusi (1 ugml D:Dicormetan  M: Acid azotic 65%

> nivelul 2 pentru 6 substant : Diclorm l Acid azoti
il pentru 3 substane cimice, T co el T § Sulfurd de carbon N: Acid acetic 99%

pentr 1 suboants foluen  0: Hidroxid de amoniu 25%
Perhidrol 30%
coercH | Nivel de permea!le \ [2]3]a 5| H: Tetrahi : Add hidrofluoric 40%
JKLMNOPST | Timp minim de l:Acetatdeetil  T:Formaldehids 37%
e i) >30/>60/>120>240>480
150374-1:2016 5 13 durata real3 a protectiei la locul de munca si nici diferentierea intre:

amestecuri sau substantele chimice pure. Rezistenta chimics a fost evluat in condiii de laborator pe esantioane luate doar din
palma si se refera numai la substanta chimica testat. Valoarea poate fi difeita dac se utiizeaza fntr-un amestec. Se recomanda
53 se verifice dac manusile sunt potrvite pentru scopul utiizarii, deoarece condi focul e muncs ot difer e estl e

natuurh ke
ool tip,in functie de temperaturs, abraziune si degradare. Cand sunt utilizate, manusile de protectie pot avea
substanele chimice periculoase, datorits modificarlorproprietaflor fizice, Miscarile, tocirea,frecarea si degradarea, care sunt heate
de contactul cu substanta chimicé etc. pot reduce semnificativ timpul efectiv de tilizare. n cazul suhslanle\or(moswe degradarea
€N 4202003 + - poate fi cel mai important factor e luat Tnainte de utiizare,
, A - a folosinta.
Vingervaardigheidstest: Min. 1; Max. 5 examinafi Numai de uni
e test in. 1 e nomm EN SO EN4 1205 ot oo n ey procentual a rezistente a perforare, masurats dupd ontactlconu substanta chimic agesivs EN 374-4.2013
" e sim P 5 Terminologie

deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt
de handschoen korte dan een standaarchandschoen, teneinde het comfortte verbeteren voor bjzondere doeleinden - huvonmeeld

i fijn lleen de producten in een g Producten die te los of te strak zitten, beperken de beweging
bieden niet het op(lma\e beschermingsnivea.
OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: De producten kunnen het plaats, in de
verpakking tussen +10% +30°C.
INSPECTIE VOOR HET GEBRUIK: Controleer of gaten, barsten, scheuren, vertoont. Indien
herming en moet het Gebruik nooit
nooit hoger zin dan 8 uur et erop dat sommies i P d hebben). Neem voor

produc
e formatie contat op met Ejendals.
HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: 60 maanden.

Avemsmem. EN IS0 374-5:2016 Rezistenta la penetrare a fost evaluata in conditii de laborator si se refers
numai la specimenul testat.

VIRUS/NU AU FOST

VIRUSURL.



) ADECVATE PENTRU CONTACTUL CU PRODUSELE
ﬂ AUMENTARE SPECIFICATE IN NORMELE (UE) 10/2011
eAGY%5,  $11935/2004. Nu toate manusile/manecile destinate
manipulirii produselor alimentare vor fi potrivite
pentru toate tipurile de alimente. Pentru a afla
pentru ce produs alimentar pot fi utilizate manusile/
ménecile, consultati Declaratia de conformitate privind
produsele alimentare Contactati Ejendals pentru
informatii suplimentare.
Contine
latex
natural

DE PROTECTIE - C¢ 1 METODE DE TESTARE
Test privind deteritatea degetelor: Min. 1; Max. 5
POTRIVIRE $1 DIMENSIONARE: Toate dimensiunile respects EN 420:2003+A1:2009 in ceea ce priveste confortul, potrivirea si
dexteritea, dacé nu se explicé pe prima pagind. \n (azul i care simbolul privind modelul scurt este indicat pe prima pagina, manusa
utiizar speciale - de exemplu, lucrari fine de montal. Purtati
e largi sau pr nu oferd

s
el optim de protectie.

st n condifii uscate siintunecoase fn ambalajul original, la temperaturi
cuprinsefntre +10°5i +30°C.

VERIFICARE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE: Verificati daca manusile nu prezints g i rptu modfic le o etc Incazulincare
produsul este deteriorat, acesta NU v oferi protecte optimasi

scurt), Contactafi
Ejendals pentru informatii suplimentare.

PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: 60 de uni.

INGRIIRE I cte hil ascuti Manusile de
protectie chimics nu sunt destinate spalari

privind mediul inconjurstor.

NI 3 natural, I
ALERGENI: Acest fisc il alergice. Nu utiizai produsul
i i Conta
FARA LATEX Ooa X nu

POKYNY NA PouZiTie - KATEGORIA 11
PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU
VYHLASENIE 0 ZHODE
M www.ejendals.com/conformity

Pred pouzitim tohto produktu si pozorne precltajte tieto pokyny

VYSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0 Pod minimainou drov 6 i = Nebolo
podrobené testovacia metd pre nd 4l rukavice
Varovaniel Tento produkt je nawhnuty uvedenej v s ymi Grovitami vy i
2o Ziadna pmnm it i

nem@ze poskytovat tpind ochranu o

vystave i he iaciam yr i ODBU ost'

i uvedené pre produkty v novom stave a nennramu skuméne napr o injch

wjkonn priklad teplota, odreniny, .

ents03741:2016 Ochranné ukavice chréniaceprot nebezpeznym i Metanol J:nheptén
TYPEA,B,C iydroxid sodny 40 %

etén
ety vykonnost'v oblasti Cremickyeniishc eniso o e bl
3741.2016. Definla tasy prieniks diu wkavice (1 enlérme Kyselina dusitnd 65%

«cm?/min.). Typ A > tirovei 2 pre 6 chemikalii, ﬁ N ! n
yselina octova 99%
zmz ikl Typ(>umven1nr=1chemlkalm O o aménny 25%
[ O [1 \2\3\415}5} 30%
ABCDEFGHI Minimélne sy |, H
inimalne ¢ 10/>30[>60/>1
JKLMNOPST | prieniku (min.) il | | I:Etylacetat T: Formaldehyd 37%

Varovanie! EN IS0 374-1:2016 i G trvaniivost ochrany na ozdiel medzi zmesami
a tistymi chemikaliami. Chemickd odolnost bola postidens v laboratérnych podmienkach pomocou vzoriek z\skanych ibaz dlane a
tjka sa iba skdSanej chemikalie. Této odolnost m6ze byt odliénd v pripade zmesi. Odportizame skontrolovat, i st rukavice vhodné na
é pouite, pretoze sa pndm\enky na pracovisku mozu it od od teploty, fe.
proti nebezpetnej chemikilii v oseda zmien fyziklnych
viastnosti. Pohyb, zachytenie, treie, degradécia sposobend td. mozu viest k
doby pouziia. V pripade Fietawyich chemiklii maze degradacia predstavovat najdaleZitef3i faktor, ktory je potrebné 2vait pri uyjbere
rukavic odolnjch vodi chemikiém. Pred pouzitim skontrolujte rukavice z hfadiska akychkofvek defektov & nedostatkov. Iba na jedno
pouditie. Degradicia odolnosti
chemikliou EN 374-4:2013
ENIS0 3745:2016 é rukavi i 5. €ast’ Terminologi
nilaﬂxwy na vykonnost'v oblasti rizik predstavovanyich mikroorganizmami.
Varovanie! EN 150 374-5:2016 Odolnost voci prieniku bola postidend v laboratomych podmienkach a tyka
saiba skisane] vzorky.

VIRUS/NEBOLI
VYKONANE SKUSKY
TVKAJUCE SA
ViRUSOV.
') VHODNE NA STYK S POTRAVINAMI UVEDENYMI V NAR-
IADENI (€0) 10/2011 A 1935/2004. Vetky rukavice/
A% rukévy, ktoré st vhodné na manipulciu s potravinami,
nemusia byt vhodné pre vietky druhy potravin.
Informécie o tom, s ktorymi potravinami sa konkrétne
rukavice/rukévy moZu pouzivat, njdete v prislusnych
predpisoch a nariadeniach tykajicich sa materidlov a
predmetov urtenych na styk s potravinami. Pre dalsie
informacie kontaktujte spoloznost’ Ejendals.
Obsahuje
prirodny
fatex

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY

SkiiSka obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; M;

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTL: Vietky velkosti zodpovedajd norme EN 420:2003+A1:2009 z hfadiska pohodlia, velkosti a
obratnosti, ak nie je uvedené inak na prednej strane. Ak je na prednej strane uvedeny symbol pre krdtky model rukavica e ratSia

ax.

aby poskytovala pouZiti na osobitné tel jemne] montsnej prici Pouzivajte
Temprodty uhodne et rodukty,Koré 5 i vorné aleba S tesné b Y pohyblivost’
optimalnu troveri ochrany.
PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: Idedi a g baleni i teplte +10 - +30°C
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Skontroluit i farby a pod. Ak dojde k
poskodeniu produktu, produkt NEBUDE Duskymva\ optincinu unkinost amal by bvrzhkwdwany Nikdy nepouzivajte poskodeny
produkt. Cas pouZitia by nemal nikdy prekrotit 8 Pre dalsie
informécie kontaktuite spolocnost Ejendals.
TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANE:

T A UDRZBA: chemikalie ani pr Vi Chemické rukavice
nie st urcené na pranie.
UKVID ¢ sdobéch a
Iegnslau’\/nu tykajicou sa Zivotného prostredia.
G prirodny K 0 ‘alergie
ALERGENV. Tent o3t tiziko z icky i Zivajte v pripade
Ejendals

NEOBSAHU]E LATEX Dmo [ z1aony

NAVODILA zA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 111
INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI

Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno preberite ta navodila. '.f“"“ O SKLADNOSTI
‘wwwejendalscom/conformity
RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= X= presks
i i obiioali
Opozorio! Ta zdelek je zasnovan 73 zagotavian 5
P2 Upostevalt o site, 20
morate bt gani . K i
& ki kot so temperatura, obraba, razgradna td.

5 i kemikalijami ~ A: Metanol J: N-heptan
inm B:Aceton K: Natrijev hidroksid 40 %

ENIS0374-1:2016
TYPEAB,C

o i ke tvegaml €NiS0374-1:2016. Defini- C: Acetonitril L+ Zveplena kislina 96 %
through the glove palm (Lugm/ - p: piklormetan  M: Dusikova kislina 65%
s 2K

ion o breakthrough tim
amé/min).Tip A Stopnja 2 22 6 kemikal, Tip & > Stoprja 2
2a 3 kemikalie, Tip C > stoprja 122 1 kemikalfo.

[ Stopnja if1]/2[3[4[5]6

ABCDEFGHI | Najkrajsi éas N ‘
rasLees 105>30560/>120|>240|>480
JKLMNOPST | pronicanja (min) L€t T: Formaldehid 37%
Opozorilol EN 150 374-1:2016 i 2 trajanja zasi i
meSanicami in tistimi kemikalija bila ocenjena vzorcey, vzetih iz
dlani, in se nanasa le na pveskusano kemikalijo. Ce se uporablja v mesanici, je odpumasl lahko dvuga(na Priporotljivo je preveriti, ali so
rokavice primerne za i na delovnem mestu lahko tipa glede na temperaturo,

odrgnine in razkioj. Pi uporabi lahko zaseitne rokavice fizikalnih lastnosti nevarni
kemikalij. Premiki, pregibanje, drgnjenje, razkroj zaradi stika s kemikaijo itd. lahko znatno zmanjSajo dejanski tas uporabe. Pri jedkin
kemikalijah je lahko razkroj najpomembnejsi dejavnik pri izbiriokavic, odpornih proti kemikalijam. Pred porabo preverite rokavice
2amorebitne napake ali pomankijivosti. Samo za enkratno uporabo, Razkro je odstotek spremembe v odpornosti proti prebadanju
izmerjen po stalnin stikih  izzivno kemikaljo. €N 374-4:2013

je in zahtevane
lastnosti za zaZito pred tveganil povezanimi 2 mikroorganizmi.
Opozorilo! EN IS0 374 bila ocenjena v pogojihin se
nanaSa le na preiskusen vzorec.

VIRUS/NITESTI-
RANO ZA VIRUSE
) PRIMERNO ZA STIK Z ZIVILI, SKLADNO Z DOLOCILI

UREDB (EU) 10/2011 IN 1935/2004.

4GV, Vse rokavice/rokavi, ki so primerni za uporabo z Zivil,
morda niso primerni za vse vrste Zivil. Ce Zelite vedeti,
2a katero Zivilo se lahko uporabi rokavica/rokav, glejte
izjavo o skladnosti za Zivila. Vet informacij je na voljo
pri druzbi Ejendals.

Vsebuje
narauni
lateks
: - SPLOSNE
Preskus gibljivosti prstov: najm. 1; naju. 5
‘TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Vse velikosti so, kar tesnost in gibljivost, e

o po]asmenu na pristrani. Ce jera prvi strani pnkazan simbol kratkega modela, 5o rokavice kraje od obicainih rokavic, zato je pri
er pri site samo izdelke primerne velikosti. lzdelki,
Ko Dreve(umuenah ohlapn, b # je'in ne bodo zastite,
SHRAN]EUAN]( IN TRANSPORT: Najbolje heanitiv suhem nterme prostoru v prvotni embalaZi, pri temperaturi med +101n
+30°C

] . al v rokavici,ni luken), razpok, raztrganin, . Ce je izdelek poskodovan, NE

ne sme as uporabe nikoli preseci 8 ur (upostevate, da imajo nekatere kemikalie krajsi cas pronicanja). Vet informacij e na voljo pri
drusbi Ejendals.
ROK

NG mesecev.
GAIN Rokavic ne fistit al s predmeti

predvidene za pranje.

ENISO gumo, ki lahko

ALERGEN: Ta izdelek| tveganje za nastanek

primery i 3 jena 2bi

BREZ LATEKSA  []JA X no.

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 111 TR
URUNE 62GU BILGILER ICIN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

UYGUNLUK BEVANI

Bu Uriin kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlar dikkatlice okuyun. " "
R www.ejendals.com/conformity
test yonte

SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = gl tehiike icin mini inin altinda X= Test edilmedi veya test yontemi
eldiven tasarimina veya malzemesine uygun deil
Uya u i, asag ile, = Ancak
ir Kisisel (KKE) tam koruma sa a diger yiik
kahndlgmda & leri, yeni icin ge;erlldlrvs sicaklk, asinma,
i is yansitmaz.
Tebllel imymsalo ve A: Metanol n-Heptan
TYPEAB,C  eldivenler - Boliim 1: Kimyasal riskler icin terminoloji ve Aseton odyum hidroksit %40
erformans gerekllllklerl EN IS0 374-1:2016. Eldiven Asetonitil L sillfirik asit %96
Diklorometan  M: Nitrik asi

ayasindan geci siresi anim) (Lugmicdak). TipA> &
2,TipB ipC

>1 kimyasal igin seviye 1.
[Gegirgenlik sevivesi | 1 [ 2 |3 | 4

ABCDEFGHI | Minimum gegis 5 10)>30] 60! 1

JKUMNOPST | siiresi (dak.) |>30]69]

|: €l asetat

Uyarit EN 150 374-1:2016 Bu bilgl calisma alanindaki asil koruma siresini veya karisim ve saf kimyasallar arasindaki fark|

yansitmaz. Kimyasal dayaniliik yalnizca avu iginden al laboratuvar e yal inizchtest
edien Kmyasalita g, Karism kullanidiinda frki olabil, Calisma alanindaki kol scakik asnm ve delmeye b
olarak tir testinden farklik kullanimgin

Kullanildiginda, koruyucu eldivenler fiziksel szelliklerdeki dzg\s\khkler nedeniyle zararl kimyasallara karsi daha az dayaniki olabilr

Kimyasal ub. le temastan kaynaklanan hareket, takilma, delinme. bozulma asil kullanim siiresini belirgin sekilde azaltabili. Asindirici

Kimyasallar cin, eldivenleri secerken faktr olabilr

Kullanmadan 6nce eldivenlerin hatali veya kusurlu olmadigindan emin olun. Yalnizca tek kullanim isin. Bozulma zorlayici kimyasalla

sirekli temastan sonra dlciilen delinme dayanikiiig yiizdesidir, EN 374-4:2013
ehlikeli

pi icin
terminoloji ve performans gerekliikleri.

Uyarit EN IS0 374-5:2016 Gegirgenlik direnci laboratuvar kosullar altinda degerlendirilmistir ve yalnizca test
edilen 6rmekle ilgiliir

VIRUS/VIRUSLER
ICIN TEST EDILME-

KTEDIR, i

U (EU) 10/2011 VE 1935/2004 DUZENLEMESINDE BE-

9 f LIRTILEN YIYECEKLERLE TEMAS ICIN UYGUNDUR. Gida
A% Foso  maddeleri icin uygun olan tiim eldivenler/kolluklar, her

‘irlii gida igin uygun olmayabilir. Eldivenin/kollugun

hangi gida maddeleriyle kullanilabilecegini 6grenmek

igin litfen Gida uygunluk beyanina bakin. Daha fazla

bilgi iin Ejendals il iletisim kurun.

Dogal
Iateks
icerir

[ + i INIMLER VE TEST YONTEMLER]

Parmak becerisi test: Min. 1; Maks. 5

ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Ttim boyutlar, rahatlik ele oturma ve beceri agisindan 6n sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009

standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli gortiliyorsa, ince montaj isciligi gibi 6zel amaglar icin konforu artrmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trinleri Kullanin. Cok gevsek veya ok siki riinler hareketi kisttiar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.

SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10¢le +30°C arasi sicaklikta sakiantr

KULLANIM ONCESI KONTROL: Eldivenlerde deli, gatiak, irti, enk degisimi vb. oimadigi kontrol edin. Urtn hasar gorirse, ideal

korumayi SAGLAMAZ Grtind kullanmayin.
(bazi ¢ din). Daha fazla bilgi icin Ejendals e fletisim kurun.
RAF OMRU: 60 aydir.

BAKIM: Eldivenleri temizlemek icin herhangi bir ki kenarli nesneler

ve yerel
EN 150 21420: Edivenler, alerjye neden olabiecek doal kausuk gerr.

ALERJENLER: Bu irin, potansiyel alerjk reaksiyon riski tasiyabilecek bilesenler icerebilir Asim duyariik belirtier durumunda
ull Daha fazla bilgi i

LaTeks icermez [Jever [ Havir.

INSTRUCOES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA 11l

CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAGGES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

Leia atentamente estas instrucdes antes de utilizar este produto, PECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
& wwijendals.com)conformity

EXPUCACAO DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0 = Abai ificado X= Nao

Avisol Este produto foi concebido )
No entanto, de EP|

na ter

PUXA U i ocTpu pr
PLK3BULY He MOFaT A3 Ce nepaT.

semprea
sea produte ‘trabalho, devid fatores que influenciam o

nesempenhu tois omo a temperatura  abrasio, degvada(ao entre outros.

J:n-Heptano

aMbD(ENM © XMMUKaNW, TPsiGBa L
CHOTBETCTBME C MECTHOTO 3aKOHOARTe!
EN IS0 21420: Pocammtiona oo CCTeCToEH Ky OO Hoxe 3 i ancprn

ANEPFEHM: Toaw npoaykt

T 32 anepriim peakum. He

Ejendals.

TYPEAB.C € Parte 1.
desempenho para riscos quimicos. EN IS0 374-1:2016.
Definicio do tempo de pene\muo através da pama da luva

L: Acido sumirico ss%

a - Tipo A > nfvel 2 :Addo acétco 99%
Q’: &> niel2para 3 produtcs quimicos, Tipo C > nivel 1 O i de oo 25%
:Tolueno F:Peridodehicdogénio
ABcoerGui | Niveldepermeacdo [1[2 [3[ 4 [ 5 | 6 |

: Tetra-t mdwmranns Amta fluoridrico 40%
T: Formaldeido 37%

HI
JKLMNOPST | Tempos minimos de
penetragdo (min.)

>10/>30|>60/>120/>240 >480‘

HE CbABPXA AATEKC. [JAA [ HE

upuTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11l
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA
I1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
ey www.ejendals.com/conformity
i

Pazljivo procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.

Avisol EN 150 37412016 Esta informagio o reflete 3 curago real da proteso o local detrabalho ou 3 i TOGRAMA 0 = ispod p X= nif
&produos quinicos purs. A resiséncia  procutos uimiccs tras retirad: nije izajn i rukavice
apenas da pal testados. Podera ser drernte emcseade utilzagéo navedene u EU 2016/4 b detaljni podaci o
adec uadas ara a util ) uma vez que as condi¢es no local de trabalho razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, uvijek imaj niti jedan dio osobne zast P Ze pr
podem ser mfevemes iy tipo, depsndendo da temperatura, da abrasio e da degradagio, Quando utizadas asluvas tpunu zatitu te uvijek izlozeni
de prote fonar menor propriedades fisicas. performansi novom stanju i Zavalu stvamo trajanje zasf d
Movimentos, puxdes, fricci pelo contac e, poderdo edutt ka0 §to su temperatura, habane, raspadanie itd.
tempo de utilizaco real Fara produts quinicos corrsivos, 3 degradagdopode sef o ftor mas mpartante  considerr 20 esconer A Metanol he
i imperfei : "

o o5. Antes do utlizagBo, inspec deteftos ou ImperfegSies Asuyas destinan TPEABC  zama-LdiNamve ahtjevana svostazakemiske i Aceton  Natrijev hidroksid 40 %

seaser > vez o inje vremena prodora C: Acetonitril L: Sumporna kiselina 96 %
de EN %7?—4 201_3 ) . oz dlan rukavlm (1 ug/:m'lmln) VrstaA>razina2za6 . piklormetan usicna kiselina 65%

ENIS03745:2016 g Pa kemikalia, Vrsta B > razina 2 za 3 kemikalie Vrsta C> razina g yuibc i et e N Ot isating 09%

Aviso! EN IS0 374-5:2016 A resisténcia a penetrag3o foi avaliada em condicdes de laboratério e apenas em
relagio ao espécime testado.

WIRUS/LUVAS NAO
TESTADAS QUANTO
AVIRUS.
1) 'ADEQUADO PARA 0 CONTACTO COM OS ALIMENTOS
% f ESPECIFICADOS NOS REGULAMENTOS (UE) 10/2011
oAUk €1935/2004. Contactea Ejendals para mais

natural

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 LUVAS DE PRo‘rEcAu REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE
Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; max.

NusTE E TAMANHO: Todos os | (amanhus cumprem a norma EN d

indicado na pégina inical ¢ porque & luva é mais pequena
aue uma luvanormal para aumemav o conforto para fin especlais - por exemplo, rabaiho de montagem de preciséo. Use apenas
produtos de t tos e n
fornecerdo o nivel mea\ de urmecau

d t luz, entre

+10- &%"(
INSPECAO ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO: danificado, NAO Foideal e deve ser eliminado. Nunca utilize:

0 tempo de i a q fmicos tém um tempo

i ontacte 2
PRAZO DE VALIDADE: 60 meses.
CUIDADOS € MANUTENGAO: i imi ntiagud asluvas. As luvas
para produtos quimicos ndo devem ser lavadas.
A por d

com alegislagio ambiental local,

Contacte

ISENTO DE LATEX [] siM X nAo

VKA3AHUA 3A ynoTpesA - KATEFOPUSA 11

BUDKTE HAHANHATA CTPAHULIA 3A CNELIMPUYHA MHPOPMALVSA 3A NPOAYKTA

1721 kemikaliju.
F: To A hidroksid 25%
[Razinaprodiranja [ 12 [31 4 | 5 [ 6 | oo '"°""WF' eia 3

G:
ABCDEFGHI | Minimalno vrijem: 52405480 H
JKLMNOPST | prodora (u minutama) | 10|>30]60120)>240p480] ey oo™ 1. ormaldenia 37%

Upozorenje! EN ISO 374-1:2016 Ovi podaci ne odraZavaju stvarno trajanje zatite na radnom mjestu il razliku izmedu mjesavina i

tih kem\kalua Otpomost na kem\ka\ue ispitana je u ujetima samo se samo na ispitanu
kemikaliju, M mjegavini provieriti jesu I rukavice prikladne za
jeti na mogu razlkovati od |spmvama vrste ovisno o temperatur, habanju
razgradni. Priliom § e mogu biti manje otp emikalie fzitkih swistava

Pokret zapinjanje, rlanje, azgradhja uzrokovana dodirom's Kad je
ksmlka\uama razgradnja moze biti najvaznij &imbenik knﬁ treba uzetiu obzir priikom odabira rukavica otpornin

fijet 0 nagrizajui
na kemikalje. Pri jteima i nedostataka. Samo za jechnokratnu upotrebu, Razgradnja je
postotak promjene otpornostina probiani
Rukavice za zatitu od
tizike 0d mikroorganizama.
Upozorenje! EN 150 374-5:2016 Otpornost na jeu se
samo naispitanu vrstu rukavica.
VIRUSINIJE
ISPITANONA
VIRUSE.

) SMIJE DOCI U DODIR S HRANOM PREMA UREDBAMA

(€U) BR. 10/2011 | BR. 1935/2004.

AP FoGo  Sve rukavice/rukavi koji su prikladni za prehrambene
proizvode mozda nisu prikladni za sve vrste hrane.
Da biste saznali za koje se prehrambene proizvode
rukavicalrukavi mogu upotrebljavati, pogledajte
deklaraciju sukladnosti hrane. Obratite se drustvu
Ejendals za vise informaci
adri

prirodni
Iateks

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 ZASTITNE RUKAVICE - OPCI ZAHTIEVI | METODE ISPITIVANJA

Ispitivanje pokretljivosti prstiju: Min. 1; maks. 5

MIERE veutme. Sve su veliéine u sk\adu s normom EN 420:2003+A1:2009 za udobnost, dobru mieru  pokretiivost, osim ako nije
prednjoj stranici 2a kratki model, u tom e sluaju rukavica krata od

rimjerice za precizne radove sastavijanja. Nosite samo proizvode

odgovarajuce velitine. Pofzvodi koj su presmm i preuski ogranicit ée pokretljvost i neée pruZati optimalnu razinu zatite.

POHRANA P na suhom i na temperaturi izmedu +10°Ci +30 °C.
BHUMATENHO NpOYETETE YKa3aHUATA, NPEAN A3 U3MOA3BATE TO3M AEKNAPAUMS! 3A CHOTBETCTBHE PR I : Prover Ju rupe, pukotine, da nisu poderane, da im se boja nije izmijenila ftd. Ako se
npoay L ‘on NECE pru; prmz\md
NUKTOrPAMUTE 0 = noa 32 ChoTBETHAT cr X= leme up balo biti duzt i ima o imaju krac
He @ npeACTaBeH 3 TecT: Ha TecTeare He e Y obratite se drustuu Ejendals
npeaynpexaekwe! Tos NPOAYKT & NpeAHa3HakeH A3 ocurypA AT 8 CoTeeTCTEMe €U2016/425 33 NI comaco VIEK TRAJANJA: 60 mjeseci.

TpsiGBa A3 ce UMa NPEABHA, He HaMa AT, KOUTO OCUryPSIBaT MbAHA NJEGA i trebale prati
3auWTa, 331082 PAKTEDHCTVIV C2 32 HOBM NPOAYKTY 1 He se zbrinutiuza p konima
nocosgar el 0 nop: KouTo BAUsAT Zatiti okoli.

T3, HaNp. TeMNEPaTyPa, M3HOCBH Ha CLCTOSHAETO U AD. ENISO e prirodnu gumu koja
Sawwmhn K:Harpes xuapokcua 40% I" i Nemojte ga nak
TYPEAB,C MAKBOODraHYaH, HacT L TepHuononia  vakcksanien [ a vise informac
u.ENISO c M 65%
EerREnity : NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA X ne
D nt S a6 emamcans, Tan 8 o Son 3 muniana Tan E Bbmennuen 0: AMOHHES XHADOKTUA
C> Hueo 13a 1 xuMukan. o Ancyngat ss;ﬁ
onyen : BOAOOAEH NepokCHA
ncoer [Hhora 1]z (3[4 [5[6]Fpne S
JKLMNOPST | Munmanwo Bpeme 3a [, of | |5 >a0>a80|
(MnH) T kerwnauerar Kcenua 4
J:n-Xentan L 4>opnilv.uxm 37%
npeaynpexaetmel EN IS0 374-1:2016 3a neit Ha saumTata
B PAGOTHA CPEAa MW 32 Pa3IVIKATa MEXAY CHEC 1 YACTI XUMIAKaIV yToaMBoCT
Venoaus or ANGHT2, U 32 TeCTBAHUS XUMIKa cvecu peaynTaTuTe
Moxe A3 Bapupar. poBepH Aan NOAXOASLY 33 KOHKPETHATa YIOTPEG, Thil KaTo

JCAOBYATS 13 PABOTHOTO MACTO MOXE A3 Ce PaBNASABAT O THIOBUA TECT & S3BYCAMOCT OT TEHNERATYPa, TPHEHE  pasrpaxAarHe.

an VaNONSGRHE GLUATHATE PLXGOALY MOKE A2 TPORGAT N0-CAaGa YCTOMBOCT Ha OGS XUMUKGA NOpa PO 3
\BMXEHIS, 3aKAELLBaHE, TPUEHE 1 KOHTAKT € XUMIKaNa 1 AD. MOXE

12 HaMaNST 3HGUUTENHO AGHCTBATEANET NPOABVKHTENHOCT Ha YOTDEG3 Ha PLKGBALMTE. 1D PABOTa € KOPOSMBHA XAMIKaIA

Pa3PAXAAHETO MOXE A2 @ Hali-BAXHUAT haKTOP NP M36D Ha YCTOMIMBH Ha XVIMAKGAN PKasuuw, peau ynoTpeBa nposepete

AAN! PEKABAUATE HAMAT ACCHEKT WVt HeAoCTaTbLM. Cavo ynoTpeta. npowska 8
YCTOAMBOCTTa Ha mitkan, EN 374-4:2013
ENIS03745:2016 " Yact5 "

npeaynpexaeuel EN IS0 374-5:2016 YCTOMMMBOCTTa Ha NPOHMKBaH € ONpeAENeHa & NaGOpaTOpHiA
YCAOBMS U ce OTHACA 32 TeCTBaHAA 0Gpasel

IPYCIHE E
nPABEN TECT3A
BUPYCH.

) NOAXOARILY 3A KOHTAKT C ONPEAENEHM XPAHY
CbIAACHO PEMNAMEHT (EC) 10/2011 U PEFNAMEHT
Ao 1935/2004. BCHuKy PLKABHUM/PBKABH, NOAXOASUIM
3 paBoTa C XpaHWTENHY NPOAYKTH, MOXe A3 He ca
NOAXOARWH 32 PABOTa C BCHYKH BUAOBE XPakh. 3a
A3 Hay4MTe 32 KOW XPaHHTENHM NPOAYKTH MOXE
A3 e M3N0N3BA PHKABHUATA/PBKABET, BUKTE

32 xpann. Cebpxere ce ¢ Ejendals 3a noseve
wHcpopMaUMA.

Conbpra

ecrecreen

narexc

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 VI3VICKBAHVS Y METOA

‘TeCT 32 NOABUXHOCT Ha NPLCTHTE: MUH, 1; MaKc. 5

OPMA 1 PAIMEP: BCyi1 pasiepit CoTBeTCTaT Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 32 yA0GCTBO, FONEMIHa U NOABIXHOCT, OCBEH aKo

Ha HaUaNHAT CTP2HYA He © NIOCO|EHO APYTO. AKO Ha HAMANHATa CTPHULA € M30GPA3eH CAMBORLT Ha NO-KbCWS MOAEN, PLKABILATS

€ N0-KbCa OT CTAHAGPTHOTO C LieA OCUTYRBAHE Ha NO-BICOK KOMGIOPT 32 CEUMaNHY LIV - HANPYMED 3 NPELIN3HA MOHTaXHa

pasoTa. HoceTe camo NOAXOALL Pa3Mep NPOAYKTH. MPOAYKTH, KOUTO Ca TEbPAE XAGG3BY AW TELPAE CTETHATH, OrpaH|ABAT

ABIXEHUETO ¥ He OCrYPABAT ONTUMANHO HBO Ha 3aUATa

cbmnsrme M YPAH(nOW. Viaeans YChoBMA 33 CbXpaHEHUE: Ha CYXO W THIMHO B OpUTUHANHATa ONakoBKa NpY TeMNepaTypa
+10°m

TPOBEPKA npu\u VMOTPEBA: NpoBepere A3t 1 PLKABALITa 13 41K NYKHATIM, CKLCBRHT, TPOEHA Ka BETa  20.AXD

oKL ¢ ospencrt o/ He oGy

npoAyKT. B

nDOHMKBaHE] 3a nosevie UHQOPHaVA ce CabpxeTe ¢ Ejendals.

CPOK HA FOAHOCT: 60 Meceuia




